

LEYLAND AEC ALBION SCAMMELL BMC AUSTIN MORRIS STOCK LIST

| | | | |
|-----------|-------------------------------|----|-----|
| 100626 | VACUUM SERVO UNIT | | 1 |
| 1018Z25 | SHIM | 8 | |
| 1018Z48 | SHIM | 10 | |
| 1018Z50 | SHIM | 2 | |
| 1018Z51 | SHIM K/P .005 RE29 | | 122 |
| 1018Z52 | SHIM K/P .010 RE29 | | 16 |
| 1018Z53 | SHIM K/P .030 RE29 | | 33 |
| 1018Z54 | SHIM K/P .060 RE29 | | 31 |
| 1018Z65 | SHIM .002 L/W PINION BRG | | 3 |
| 1018Z66 | SHIM .003 L/W PINION BRG | | 4 |
| 1018Z90 | SHIM | 12 | |
| 1023Z98 | LEVER | 1 | |
| 1031Z38 | BOLT C/SH GB243 - GB282 | | 10 |
| 1031Z40 | BOLT C/SH GB241 - GB281 | | 32 |
| 1032Z26 | BOLT | 32 | |
| 10330644 | INJ PIPE | 1 | |
| 10331469 | GASKET | 1 | |
| 10332319 | SHAFT | 7 | |
| 1037Z27 | DIST PIECE | 1 | |
| 1037Z29 | DIST PIECE INNER 5/64 R/SPRG | | 7 |
| | CH VK | | |
| 1037Z55 | SPACER HUB RED | | 3 |
| 1040Z1 | BUSH CL & BR PEDAL ARMS CH RE | | 110 |
| | VK | | |
| 1040Z12 | BUSH | 1 | |
| 1040Z20 | BUSH | 9 | |
| 1040Z24 | BUSH | 5 | |
| 1040Z5/S1 | BUSH K/PIN O/SIZE RE29 | | 2 |
| 1047Z213 | HOSE TOP 410 RE CO CD | | 1 |
| 1048Z52 | LOCK PLATE I/S GB271-282 | | 5 |
| 104K14 | GASKET HEAD EN335 | | 2 |
| 1050Z16 | NUT | 2 | |
| 1050Z20 | NUT | 4 | |
| 1050Z31 | NUT U'BOLT | | 2 |
| 1050Z34 | NUT TUBE HUB RED | | 3 |
| 10617898 | STUD | 3 | |
| 10618845 | SEAT | 3 | |
| 10618846 | VALVE INL 401-411 | | 12 |
| 10618851 | VALVE EXH 401-411 | | 6 |
| 10618983 | BEARING | 80 | |
| 10619487 | GUDGEON PIN 410 | | 1 |

| | | | |
|------------|------------------------------|----|----|
| 10619488 | CIRCLIP L/E 410 | 4 | |
| 10619542 | PISTON ASSY 410 | 6 | |
| 10619543R | CON ROD EARLY 410 RECOND | | 12 |
| 10620112 | PISTON BARE 690 | 9 | |
| 10620157 | BEARING | 2 | |
| 10620189 | ROTATING MEMBER | | 1 |
| 10621360/S | BUSH L/E 410 EARLY | | 11 |
| 10621793 | MANIFOLD EXH CENTRE 410 | | 1 |
| 10621812 | INJ PUMP 680 DPA ATL | 2 | |
| 10621983 | FILTER ASSY OIL 410 | 3 | |
| 10622123 | ELBOW | 2 | |
| 10623074 | SIDE COVER | 1 | |
| 10623284 | LINER CYL CHROME 410/411 | | 13 |
| 10623804 | SHAFT W/P 410 | 1 | |
| 10623863 | IMPELLOR 410 (WITH INSERT) | | 1 |
| 10624489 | STUD HEAD 1/2" 410 | 35 | |
| 10802693 | STUD | 4 | |
| 10803685 | MANIFOLD JOINT | 4 | |
| 10803690 | YOKE THROTTLE CYL NATIONAL | | 7 |
| 10803812 | JOINT | 40 | |
| 10803852 | JOINT | 3 | |
| 10803935 | VALVE | 6 | |
| 10803936 | VALVE | 6 | |
| 10803959 | HOSE O/C TO W/P 410 | | 6 |
| 10806025 | RING OIL 500 510 | 5 | |
| 10806026 | HOSE | 5 | |
| 10806032 | HOUSING | 3 | |
| 10806156 | WASHER | 21 | |
| 10806173 | SPRING | 17 | |
| 10806225 | FILTER 500/510 | 1 | |
| 10806226 | HOUSING | 3 | |
| 10806478 | SLEEVE | 4 | |
| 10807213 | SPRING | 13 | |
| 10807258 | RING 2ND 501 502 3 RING | | 3 |
| 10807464 | INJ LINE | 2 | |
| 10808075 | O RING C/CASE. | 4 | |
| 10808955 | FLANGE DRIVE | 6 | |
| 1084Z16 | STUD | 78 | |
| 10861511 | NUT AXLE SHAFT BX9 CH MS AEC | | 14 |
| 10865481 | M/CYL | 1 | |
| 10866901 | AXLE SHAFT | 2 | |
| 10868170 | TACHOMETER | 2 | |
| 10869426 | HOSE | 5 | |
| 10872005 | BUSH | 2 | |
| 10875863 | LETTER L | 6 | |
| 10875864 | LETTER E | 1 | |

| | | | |
|----------|--------------------------------|------|--|
| 10875867 | LETTER N | 6 | |
| 10875868 | LETTER D | 1 | |
| 10875889 | CLIP | 2 | |
| 10876383 | FASTENER NAT PANELS | 1400 | |
| 10876385 | FASTENER NAT PANELS | 229 | |
| 10876916 | VALANCE NATIONAL | 17 | |
| 10876918 | VALANCE FRONT DOOR L/H NAT | 4 | |
| 10876919 | VALANCE F/DOOR R/H NAT | 13 | |
| 10877112 | BEZEL SURROUND | 2 | |
| 10877343 | PANEL | 5 | |
| 10878163 | MOTIF | 1 | |
| 10879013 | AIR OUTLET ABOVE DOORS NAT | 34 | |
| 10879687 | COWL FUEL FILLER NAT | 3 | |
| 10879723 | WIPER ARM NAT | 1 | |
| 10879748 | DOOR ROLLER NAT | 81 | |
| 10882892 | BRACKET | 1 | |
| 10883062 | SHAFT | 1 | |
| 10883072 | WHEEL STUD BUFFALO | 33 | |
| 10883073 | WHEEL STUD BUFFALO | 33 | |
| 10883078 | SEAL RUNNER REAR HUB BU MR | 1 | |
| 10883094 | FERRULE | 10 | |
| 10883237 | BEARING | 1 | |
| 10883376 | ANNULUS RING BN MR | 1 | |
| 10889586 | SHOCK ABS | 1 | |
| 10889702 | BRAKE SHOE 8" | 2 | |
| 10891385 | VALVE NON RETURN AIR LINE | 19 | |
| 10893399 | VALVE WET TANK DRAIN MS2600 | 3 | |
| 10893530 | SPEEDO GEAR | 2 | |
| 10894606 | WHEEL NUT 1"R/H | 2 | |
| 10895917 | BEARING KIT H/RED MR BT BN | 37 | |
| 10895935 | HORN | 2 | |
| 10899364 | ADAPTOR BOX 90 DEGREE | 3 | |
| 10900760 | BEARING | 2 | |
| 10901095 | WHEEL BRG FR OUTER NATIONAL | 3 | |
| 10901121 | OIL SEAL | 2 | |
| 10901293 | BEARING | 1 | |
| 10901330 | BUSH NATIONAL STRG RAM SUPPORT | 4 | |
| 10901537 | SPEC WASHER | 4 | |
| 10903217 | BELL | 13 | |
| 10903267 | VALVE THROTTLE NATIONAL | 3 | |
| 10903275 | LAMP REAR IND NATIONAL | 8 | |
| 10903541 | FOOT VALVE NATIONAL | 1 | |
| 10903607 | INVERTOR | 20 | |
| 10904405 | RELAY LOCKOUT BUTEC | 16 | |
| 10906079 | ELEMENT AIR FILTER MS2600 | 1 | |
| 10906227 | BEARING | 16 | |

| | | | |
|-----------|--------------------------------|----|------|
| 10906319 | CAP | 17 | |
| 10906326 | KIT LEVELLING VALVE NATIONAL | | 34 |
| 10906328 | LENS IND ERGO | 1 | |
| 10906416 | INJECTOR 410 AMBAC | 8 | |
| 10906518A | GASKET SET ENG O/HAUL 1/2" | | 2 |
| 10906520A | DECARB SET (LOCAL) | 1 | |
| 10906521 | DECARB SET | 1 | |
| 10906552 | THRUST WASHERS 370-411 | | 1 |
| 10906557 | T/WASHERS 500 510 680 3.5" O/S | | 23 |
| 10906582 | T/WASHERS TL12 | 1 | |
| 10906793 | PISTON ASSY 680 | 6 | |
| 10906843 | INJECTOR TL11 | 4 | |
| 10907029A | GASKET SET TOP | 6 | |
| 10907241 | BEARING | 1 | |
| 10907478 | GASKET SUMP 600-690 | | 3 |
| 10922801 | CLUTCH BRAKE KIT | | 1 |
| 10922819 | GLOBE 24V 24W 2CONTACT | | 1373 |
| 10925049 | DUMP VALVE MARTINAIR SCG | | 16 |
| 10925222 | PULSE GENERATOR | | 3 |
| 10934371 | NUT | 4 | |
| 109527 | RING 2/3RD COMPR OE138 | | 1 |
| 10K12006 | DIE | 12 | |
| 10K12008 | SPRING | 2 | |
| 10K7730 | BALL PIN LAD | 3 | |
| 10M6022 | HANDLE DOOR OUTER NON LOCKING | | 4 |
| 10M6053 | HANDLE GRAB | 3 | |
| 10M6114 | DOOR STOP | 4 | |
| 1103Z8 | BOLT 3/8 UNF D/LINK SOCKET VK | | 22 |
| CH RE | | | |
| 1117Z80 | PIN RE29 | 1 | |
| 1120Z20 | DOWEL | 3 | |
| 1120Z38 | DOWELL | 6 | |
| 1126Z172 | CLIP | 1 | |
| 1126Z66 | CLIP | 35 | |
| 1129Z24 | NUT K/PIN RE29 | 5 | |
| 1129Z30 | BACK NUT LHT | 53 | |
| 1129Z37 | NUT, INPUT SHAFT | 4 | |
| 1130Z61 | SPRING GB282 HI/LO DOG | | 14 |
| 10934371 | NUT | 4 | |
| 109527 | RING 2/3RD COMPR OE138 | | 1 |
| 10K12006 | DIE | 12 | |
| 10K12008 | SPRING | 2 | |
| 10K7730 | BALL PIN LAD | 3 | |
| 10M6022 | HANDLE DOOR OUTER NON LOCKING | | 4 |
| 10M6053 | HANDLE GRAB | 3 | |
| 10M6114 | DOOR STOP | 4 | |

| | | |
|----------|--------------------------------|----|
| 1103Z8 | BOLT 3/8 UNF D/LINK SOCKET VK | 22 |
| | CH RE | |
| 1117Z80 | PIN RE29 | 1 |
| 1120Z20 | DOWEL | 3 |
| 1120Z38 | DOWELL | 6 |
| 1126Z172 | CLIP | 1 |
| 1126Z66 | CLIP | 35 |
| 1129Z24 | NUT K/PIN RE29 | 5 |
| 1129Z30 | BACK NUT LHT | 53 |
| 1129Z37 | NUT, INPUT SHAFT | 4 |
| 1130Z61 | SPRING GB282 HI/LO DOG | 14 |
| 1131Z104 | WASHER | 5 |
| 1131Z117 | WASHER | 3 |
| 1132Z20 | GASKET HUB RED COVER CH RE | 10 |
| 1132Z21 | GASKET DIFF BOWL L/W REAR | 11 |
| 1132Z22 | GASKET | 4 |
| 1133Z35 | JOINT | 7 |
| 1134Z117 | GASKET W/PUMP TO BLOCK EN335 | 1 |
| 1142Z17 | WHEEL STUD | 16 |
| 1142Z25 | STUD R/H FRONT RE33 | 1 |
| 1142Z36 | WHEEL STUD | 16 |
| 1142Z38 | STUD L/H FRONT RE29 VK | 3 |
| 1142Z40 | WHEEL STUD | 7 |
| 1142Z45 | WHEEL STUD | 1 |
| 1156Z59 | PIN BRAKE CHAMBER CLEVIS RE29 | 11 |
| 1158Z10 | SPRING FRT BRAKE SHOE RET RE29 | 2 |
| 1158Z17 | RETAINER | 2 |
| 115K34 | PISTON ASSY EN335 | 4 |
| 1165Z53 | CENTRE BOLT FR 7/16 X 5.5" RE | 10 |
| | VK | |
| 1165Z54 | CENTRE BOLT 7/16 X 4 7/8 | 1 |
| 116852 | ADAPTOR | 9 |
| 118353 | BEARING AEC D197 C/S | 1 |
| 11B0023 | GASKET HEAD 2.2 | 6 |
| 11B127 | GASKET EXH/INL MAN 2.2 2.5 | 3 |
| 11B276 | WASHER INJ BODY 1.5 | 12 |
| 11B284 | BUSH INJ LINES 2.5 | 8 |
| 11B373 | T/WASHER .003" 2.2 2.5 | 16 |
| 11B377 | LOCK WASHER 2.5 | 9 |
| 11B427 | BANJO BOLT | 1 |
| 11K198 | VALVE EXH 40K | 1 |
| 11K2002 | TANK BRACKET | 1 |
| 11K2046 | FULCRUM PIN ACC PEDAL BX TR | 2 |
| 11K2083 | HOSE BOTTOM 40K | 2 |
| 11K2780A | HOSE FILLER TO RAD FF FG | 21 |
| 11K2782 | HOSE BOTTOM 5.1 RAD TO PIPE AT | 1 |

W/P

| | | | |
|----------|-------------------------------|----|-----|
| 11K28 | VALVE INLET 40K | 4 | |
| 11K2944A | HOSE TOP RAD 40K WF 1-2TON | | 22 |
| 11K2946 | HOSE BOT RAD 40K WF 1-2TON | | 1 |
| 11K2962 | GAITER | 10 | |
| 11K308 | PUSH ROD 40K | 3 | |
| 11K332 | PULLEY W/PUMP 40K | | 1 |
| 11K356 | GUIDE EXHAUST 40K | | 207 |
| 11K396 | FELT PLUG | 18 | |
| 11K4076 | DOWEL | 3 | |
| 11K4080 | SHOCK ABS LINK | | 1 |
| 11K4197 | STUD R/H FRONT TR BX5 BX8 | | 10 |
| 11K4303 | STUB AXLE TR3D | | 1 |
| 11K5663 | BRACKET | 1 | |
| 11K5910 | ENGINE MOUNT | | 1 |
| 11K7100 | SHIM | 4 | |
| 11K7101 | SHIM | 8 | |
| 11K7102 | SHIM | 8 | |
| 11K7103 | SHIM | 8 | |
| 11K7121 | BUSH | 4 | |
| 11K7304 | BEARING COVER | | 2 |
| 11K7475 | SPIDER TR5 BX5 | | 2 |
| 11K7503 | ADJUSTER SIDE BRG TR5 BX5 | | 3 |
| 11K7504 | COLLAR CROWN WHEEL ADJUSTING | | 1 |
| 11K7521 | RING | 1 | |
| 11K7690 | LOCK WASHER BX5 ADJ | | 1 |
| 11K7695 | SIDE GEAR TR5 BX5 | | 10 |
| 11K7696 | SIDE PINION BX5 TRP | | 8 |
| 11K7778 | BRAKE DRUM REAR 560F 580N 8ST | | 4 |
| 11K7790 | LOCKWASHER | | 14 |
| 11K7810 | FORK 2SP BX5 | | 1 |
| 11K8296 | ELBOW | 10 | |
| 11K8376 | BRACKET | 1 | |
| 11K8377 | BRACKET | 1 | |
| 11K8537 | CONTROL ROD | | 1 |
| 11K9469 | INNER SPEEDO CABLE | | 5 |
| 121K199 | BEARING | 6 | |
| 12A1591 | O RING | 10 | |
| 12B120/1 | THRUST WASHER | | 2 |
| 12B1881 | VALVE, INLET 2.5 | | 1 |
| 12B1882 | VALVE EXHAUST 2.5 | | 8 |
| 12B2104 | SEAL VALVE STEM 1.5 2.2 2.5 | | 27 |
| 12B2109 | GUIDE, VALVE INLET 2.5 | | 8 |
| 12B236 | GASKET HEAD | 4 | |
| 12G2006 | BALL JOINT THROTTLE | | 10 |
| 12H0201 | BUSH L/E 1.5 | 4 | |

| | | |
|---------|--------------------------------------|-----|
| 12H219 | WASHER INJ SEAT 1.5 | 12 |
| 12H220 | WASHER | 10 |
| 12H2554 | CAMSHAFT | 1 |
| 12H334 | CON ROD | 7 |
| 12H3357 | PUSH ROD | 12 |
| 12H831 | GASKET INL PIPE 1.5 | 3 |
| 12H865 | RELIEF VALVE O/P 1.5 1.8 2.5 | 6 |
| 130616 | BEARING W/PUMP 370-690 | 3 |
| 132229 | BEARING 600/680 W/P | 1 |
| 132949 | BEARING W/PUMP 370-690 | 3 |
| 133709 | BOLT SPECIAL F/WHEEL 680 | 4 |
| 134493 | BEARING | 1 |
| 136/31 | WASHER LOCK/TAB | 84 |
| 138/133 | WASHER COPPER .680 X .888 X .080" | 48 |
| 138/192 | WASHER COPPER TL12 9 X 14 X 2 MM | 40 |
| 138/236 | WASHER | 8 |
| 138/58 | WASHER COPPER & ASBESTOS | 23 |
| 138/72 | WASHER SLUDGE TRAP 760 | 5 |
| 13H1678 | CORRECTOR BOX MS2600 AIR 2SP | 17 |
| 13H1906 | BUTTON SWITCH | 19 |
| 13H2109 | HORN 12V | 46 |
| 13H2260 | SPEEDO FLEX | 1 |
| 13H3009 | SEAL CRANK REAR 698 | 7 |
| 13H3143 | AIR FITTING APAPTOR STRAIGHT | 3 |
| 13H3375 | LIFT PUMP ASSY | 1 |
| 13H3629 | FITTING NON RET VALVE BX9/CH | 26 |
| 13H4376 | FUEL TANK CAP | 9 |
| 13H4573 | STEER C/PLNG G RANGE | 3 |
| 13H4765 | VALVE | 2 |
| 13H5069 | SENDER UNIT TEMP | 1 |
| 13H5075 | RELAY STARTER | 1 |
| 13H5191 | EMISSION VALVE | 1 |
| 13H5489 | GASKET | 134 |
| 13H5535 | BOOSTER | 1 |
| 13H6027 | CLUTCH PLATE 698 13" | 54 |
| 13H6255 | PIPE | 1 |
| 13H6299 | LINKAGE | 2 |
| 13H6432 | WELSH PLUG 698 1.5" | 10 |
| 13H6552 | BEARING | 2 |
| 13H6588 | SHOCK ABSORBER MS | 1 |
| 13H6590 | SHOCK ABSORBER 245F | 1 |
| 13H6594 | SHOCK ABSORBER | 1 |
| 13H6616 | SERVO UNIT | 1 |
| 13H6776 | PLATE | 1 |

| | | | |
|------------|--------------------------------|----|----|
| 13H6871 | SPEEDO ASSY G RANGE BLACK TRIM | | 1 |
| 13H6890 | MOUNTING | 2 | |
| 13H6891 | MOUNTING | 2 | |
| 13H695 | FAN BELT | 1 | |
| 13H7508 | THERMOSTAT 698 | | 3 |
| 13H7843 | JET W/WASHER | | 1 |
| 13H811 | CLUTCH PLATE | | 1 |
| 140229 | RIVET | 12 | |
| 143754 | ROLLER BEARING | | 5 |
| 143880 | INSERT | 1 | |
| 14K1060 | WEATHER STRIP | | 2 |
| 15/144 | BEARING | 2 | |
| 15/49 | BEARING WORMSHAFT REGAL MK4 | | 3 |
| 1534Z4 | ROLL PIN GB282 HI/HO SELECTOR | | 82 |
| 1543Z03 | BEARING H/RED EARLY | | 36 |
| 1585Z1 | BUSH | 5 | |
| 1595Z1 | SLACK ADJUSTER | | 1 |
| 1604Z1 | BALL JOINT THROTTLE | | 8 |
| 161K18 | BELT | 4 | |
| 16215 | BUSH | 1 | |
| 1622Z16 | BUSH | 1 | |
| 1622Z22/S1 | BUSH K/PIN O/SIZE RE29 | | 5 |
| 1622Z23 | BUSH BRAKE CAM FRONT RE29 VK | | 2 |
| 1622Z42 | BUSH | 2 | |
| 1627Z218 | HOSE | 1 | |
| 1627Z241 | HOSE P/STRG TO RAM EA/HOB 410 | | 2 |
| 1627Z283 | HOSE P/STRG PUMP TO RAM 411 | | 3 |
| 1629Z31 | HOSE TOP,BOT & T/STAT LAD CABS | | 1 |
| 1632Z9 | MOUNT REAR ENG 370-411 | | 8 |
| 1642Z13 | SCREW | 20 | |
| 1658Z2 | SEAL | 13 | |
| 1663Z19 | NUT M/S FRONT GB241 - GB284 | | 1 |
| 1663Z20 | NUT M/SHAFT REAR | | 3 |
| 1681Z25 | FLANGE | 37 | |
| 1681Z35 | FLANGE | 6 | |
| 1688Z102 | SPEEDO | 2 | |
| 1692Z133 | OIL PUMP | 10 | |
| 1692Z151 | VALVE BODY NON RET | | 4 |
| 1692Z188 | BODY | 2 | |
| 1697C533 | REGULATOR 24V 440D | | 5 |
| 170960 | WASHER | 20 | |
| 176/1 | FELT AEC | 2 | |
| 17D410 | GASKET HEAD 40K | | 2 |
| 17H2066 | RING (COMPRESSOR) | | 10 |
| 17H2214 | SPRING | 5 | |
| 17H45 | ROTOR | 2 | |

| | | | |
|----------|-------------------------------|-----|----|
| 17H47 | SHAFT | 4 | |
| 17H5768 | SPRING | 5 | |
| 17H6063 | SLEEVE | 3 | |
| 17H6088 | BALL CUP MS P/STRG RAM | | 1 |
| 17H6138 | BEARING STRG BOX TR BX MS | | 1 |
| 17H7225 | WASHER | 16 | |
| 17H7607 | M/CYL ASSY | 2 | |
| 17H8130 | LENS | 2 | |
| 17H9368 | GASKET HEAD SC6 | | 1 |
| 17H9370 | GASKET | 3 | |
| 17H9451 | OIL FILTER HEAD | | 2 |
| 18/18 | BEARING | 1 | |
| 1806Z214 | SPRING SEL LID GB241 - GB282 | | 32 |
| 1806Z340 | SPRING TIE ROD RE29 | | 6 |
| 183265 | BEARING | 1 | |
| 184367 | STUD REAR AXLE LEOPARD | | 6 |
| 1867Z24 | BUSH | 8 | |
| 18G8020 | KIT COMPRESSOR SC6 | | 1 |
| 18G8030 | KIT W/CYL BX8 FRONT | | 3 |
| 18G8035 | KIT W/CYL BX8 REAR 1.5"BORE | | 1 |
| 18G8110 | KIT VAC PUMP 3.4 5.1 5.7 | | 15 |
| 18G8139 | KIT CLAYTON BOOSTER | | 2 |
| 18G8152 | KIT | 1 | |
| 18G8589 | LININGS REAR BX9 CH | | 1 |
| 18G8590 | BRAKE SHOE SET | | 1 |
| 18G8607 | KIT M/CYL BRAKE EA 350 | | 3 |
| 18G8669 | KIT VANE & ROLLER 540 640 | | 3 |
| 18G8687 | REPAIR KIT | 1 | |
| 18G8692 | KIT REPAIR | 2 | |
| 18G8745 | KIT SC6 MINOR O/HAUL | | 1 |
| 18G8747 | KIT REPAIR R6 | 1 | |
| 18G8768 | SEAL KIT P/STRG RAM BX9 CH MS | | 1 |
| 18G8776 | W/CYL KIT TR3 FRONT | | 4 |
| 18G8832 | KIT REAR MAXI BX9 CH | | 1 |
| 18G9037 | UNI JOINT TR BX5 BX6 | | 1 |
| 18G9129 | SEAL KIT | 1 | |
| 18G9131 | KIT | 1 | |
| 1B1030 | CAM BUSH FRONT 2.2 2.5 40K | | 1 |
| 1B1806 | EXHAUST VALVE | 2 | |
| 1B1807 | GUIDE VALVE 40K 2.2 2.5 P | | 4 |
| 1B2814 | SPRING VALVE 40K | | 8 |
| 1D1943 | CON ROD 40K | 4 | |
| 1E3648 | OILSEAL | 1 | |
| 1E3662 | OIL SEAL | 2 | |
| 1E5537 | SPRING | 100 | |
| 1G2331/2 | THRUST WASHER SET 1.5 | | 1 |

| | | |
|-----------|------------------------------|----|
| 1G2332/03 | THRUST WASHER 1.5 LOWER 1/2 | 25 |
| | 003"O/S | |
| 1H1049 | GASKET CYL HEAD | 2 |
| 1K130 | NUT CRANK PULLEY 40K | 10 |
| 1K2128 | HOSE | 1 |
| 1K222 | CAM FOLLOWER 40K | 12 |
| 1K2240 | INLET VALVE | 13 |
| 1K2681 | GUIDE EXH 40K | 1 |
| 1K2811 | CON ROD NUT | 22 |
| 1K3039 | GASKET | 3 |
| 1K4021 | OIL SEAL | 1 |
| 1K4023 | SPRING CLIP | 11 |
| 1K4465 | COTTER K/PIN TR3 245 345 FG | 13 |
| 1K4473 | RETAINING WASHER | 67 |
| 1K4483 | WHEEL STUD LH FR 3.38N | 4 |
| 1K4613 | LOCKNUT | 5 |
| 1K4681 | DRUM FRONT 2.45 FG | 4 |
| 1K4703D | BUTTON THRUST TR P BX | 2 |
| 1K4801 | WHEEL STUD (BMC) | 76 |
| 1K4802 | FRONT STUD | 9 |
| 1K4936 | WHEEL STUD | 5 |
| 1K4938 | WHEEL STUD | 4 |
| 1K5046 | SHACKLE PIN | 4 |
| 1K5071 | BUSH | 4 |
| 1K5369 | BUSH SPRING AUSTIN | 12 |
| 1K5466 | BUSH | 1 |
| 1K66 | CAM BUSH REAR 2.2 2.5 40K | 1 |
| 1K6654 | BRACKET | 2 |
| 1K6677 | BOLT SHEAR HEAD STRG LOCK | 1 |
| 1K6803 | STEERING BOX | 1 |
| 1K6810 | STRG WHEEL | 4 |
| 1K6874 | STEERING WHEEL CAP | 16 |
| 1K7028 | GASKET | 16 |
| 1K7084 | RUBBER BUFFER | 6 |
| 1K7282 | T/WASHER SIDE PINION TR5 BX5 | 5 |
| 1K7361 | CNTR HOUSING COVER | 3 |
| 1K7723 | RH WHEEL STUD | 3 |
| 1K794 | GASKET EXH MAN 40K | 2 |
| 1K7965 | RH WHEEL STUD | 1 |
| 1K7966 | LH WHEEL STUD | 9 |
| 1K8122 | NUT WHEEL L/H FINE | 36 |
| 1K9230 | LINK | 49 |
| 1K94 | GASKET SIDE COVER 40K | 10 |
| 2/12 | BEARING | 1 |
| 209K27 | SPINDLE | 1 |

| | | |
|------------|--------------------------------|----|
| 210661-1X | CENTRE BRG HARRIER 1800 SER | 2 |
| 2113Z56 | SEAL T/ROD END RE29 | 33 |
| 219128 | BEARING | 2 |
| 21A1882 | BUSH CONT ARM LOWER MINI | 4 |
| 21B94 | CLIP | 10 |
| 21H6060 | DIFF BREATHER | 5 |
| 21K2184 | SPRING PEDAL RETURN BX TR | 4 |
| 21K5220 | O BUFFER | 4 |
| 21K5580 | SPRING HANGER | 1 |
| 21K7086 | STUD REAR WHEEL L/H BX5 | 8 |
| 21K7169 | PLUG | 6 |
| 21K7179 | LOCK WASHER | 5 |
| 21K7482 | PIN | 2 |
| 21K7826 | LOCKNUT | 7 |
| 21K7828 | SEAL REAR HUB BX8 | 9 |
| 21K7850 | WASHER TAB BX8 REAR WHL BRG | 5 |
| 21K7851 | NUT AXLE BX8 | 2 |
| 222931 | STUD | 2 |
| 222935 | STUD | 2 |
| 226975 | PEDAL PAD | 6 |
| 227483 | COUPLING FAN DRIVE 2.875 C-C | 12 |
| 227545 | CLIP | 16 |
| 227546 | CLIP | 27 |
| 227632 | B/E BEARING | 6 |
| 227633 | PIN L/E | 1 |
| 227701 | COVER | 2 |
| 227704 | SHAFT | 1 |
| 227731/S1 | SEAT | 2 |
| 227732/S1 | SEAT | 5 |
| 227734 | GASKET 600 680 W/P | 16 |
| 227735 | GASKET 680 W/P | 5 |
| 227736 | GASKET 600/680 W/P TO | 2 |
| | BACKPLATE | |
| 227737 | SCREW TAPPET ADJ 401 410 680 | 12 |
| 227738 | NUT LOCK BSF | 8 |
| 227824 | SPACER ATL FAN DRIVE BRGS | 12 |
| 227855 | JOINT | 1 |
| 227913 | JOINT | 12 |
| 227958 | GUIDE | 27 |
| 229509/130 | T/WASHER STRG BOX ATL | 3 |
| 229513 | BUSH STRG BOX ATL | 57 |
| 229527 | INNER RACE STRG BOX ATL OCT HP | 11 |
| 229529 | CAM & RACE CH/SDGV | 1 |
| 230803 | RING | 7 |
| 231621 | LEVER P/PLATE 600 680 | 1 |
| 231626 | SPRING W/DRWL PLATE 600 680 | 4 |

| | | | |
|-----------|-------------------------------|-----|--|
| 231695 | PAD P/PLATE 600 680 | 8 | |
| 231K21 | O'RING K/P RE29 | 1 | |
| 231K23 | O'RING RE29 | 28 | |
| 231K26 | O RING CH3 RE25 HUB | 5 | |
| 231K30 | O'RING AEC SUSP | 1 | |
| 232206 | BUMP STOP | 2 | |
| 232336 | JOINT | 79 | |
| 232367 | TIMMER 600/680/690 | 1 | |
| 232662 | WASHER 400 410 TIMING IDLER | 1 | |
| 232781 | BEARING | 21 | |
| 232821 | TAPPET | 2 | |
| 232864 | GUIDE VALVE 370-411 | 293 | |
| 232940/10 | SHIM | 42 | |
| 233143 | SLEEVE | 29 | |
| 234099 | HOUSING | 1 | |
| 234826 | STUD REAR R/H BR/HP | 15 | |
| 234827 | STUD REAR L/H BR/HP | 108 | |
| 234886 | FAN BELT 600 680 EARLY | 3 | |
| 235074 | STUD SPECIAL | 2 | |
| 235108 | PIPE | 3 | |
| 235229 | BOLT F/P TIMING 401/410 | 4 | |
| 235728 | BOLT | 20 | |
| 235837 | CIRCLIP | 2 | |
| 236255/10 | SHIM K/PIN | 15 | |
| 236656 | GEAR | 2 | |
| 236709 | HOSE | 1 | |
| 238536 | COUPLING ALT PANTHER | 1 | |
| 238711 | SLEEVE | 1 | |
| 239303 | COUPLING COMPR-F/PUMP 680 | 1 | |
| 242022 | SOCKET D/LINK MED. GOODS | 3 | |
| 242895 | RING 2/3RD COMPR 300 | 265 | |
| 243163 | PISTON BARE 300 | 2 | |
| 244594 | SEAL W/PUMP 600 | 1 | |
| 245210 | ROLLER | 398 | |
| 245886 | INSERT FLYWHEEL 600 680 | 1 | |
| 246796 | PIN | 79 | |
| 246798 | PIN | 31 | |
| 247156 | BOLT F/WHEEL 370-410 | 44 | |
| 248/44 | BEARING | 3 | |
| 249/1038 | BEARING FRONT HUB OUTER REGAL | 8 | |
| | MK4 | | |
| 24K1535 | LATCH L/H DOOR 460F 560F | 1 | |
| 24K1691 | GLASS FRONT LOWER FG L&R | 2 | |
| 24K1889 | COVER STEP TREAD R/H FG | 4 | |
| 24K1890 | COVER STEP TREAD L/H FG | 4 | |
| 24K5088 | ARM | 1 | |

| | | | |
|----------|-------------------------------|----|----|
| 24K6414 | CHANNEL LHR | 1 | |
| 24K6415 | CHANNEL RHR | 2 | |
| 24K6419 | WEATHERSTRIP | 5 | |
| 24K6428 | REGULATOR WINDOW LH | | 1 |
| 24K6431 | HANDLE | 2 | |
| 24K6434 | GLAZING STRIP | 1 | |
| 24K6477 | LOCK | 1 | |
| 24K6479 | LOCK & KEYS L/H DOOR G RANGE | | 1 |
| 24K6480 | STRIKER | 1 | |
| 24K6481 | STRIKER | 2 | |
| 24K6502 | NUT CAB MOUNT G RANGE | | 43 |
| 24K6893 | KEY PIN | 8 | |
| 25504456 | BALL PIN | 3 | |
| 25505541 | TAP DRAIN | 5 | |
| 256885 | BUSH LEVER P/PLATE 680 | | 14 |
| 257694 | GASKET COMPR BRKT TO SUMP 680 | | 5 |
| HOR | | | |
| 258311 | LOCKPLATE CAM THRUST 300 | | 26 |
| 258468 | LINER CYL 600 | 3 | |
| 258482 | WASHER SUMP PLUG & AIR LINE | | 11 |
| 258940 | COVER BRG | 2 | |
| 260070 | WASHER | 5 | |
| 260072 | BUSH RAD MOUNT | | 21 |
| 263305 | STUD WHEEL RH LEOP | | 5 |
| 2654407 | ELEMENT | 4 | |
| 265497 | CLEVIS H'BRAKE BUS | | 43 |
| 267115 | CAM BEARING 370-401 | | 1 |
| 267331 | BOLT 7/16 BSF X 1 1/2 | 3 | |
| 267335 | STUD 3/8 BSF X 1 3/4 | 3 | |
| 270255 | V BELT | 22 | |
| 270276 | MANIFOLD 680 FRONT OUTL | | 1 |
| AV/BARF | | | |
| 272956 | GASKET EXH MAN 350 375 | | 8 |
| 272KT | KIT L/PUMP | 2 | |
| 273284 | UNION INJ LINE 680 HOR | | 59 |
| 273385 | TEE PIECE | 5 | |
| 274952 | GEAR | 1 | |
| 274981 | NUT PINION 16802 | | 3 |
| 274990 | BUSH K/PIN CH | 9 | |
| 278730 | BUSH THROTTLE SHAFT 680 TL12 | | 2 |
| 27D683 | CLUTCH SHAFT | 1 | |
| 27H2345 | FAN HEATER G RANGE | | 1 |
| 27H2399 | COVER | 77 | |
| 27H2578 | EXPANDER P/ROD ASSY CH13 | | 4 |
| 27H2910 | PLATE | 2 | |
| 27H3253 | CLUTCH PLATE | | 1 |

| | | |
|---------|-------------------------------|-----|
| 27H3271 | RETAINER CL/BRG 698 | 8 |
| 27H3709 | WASHER | 3 |
| 27H3948 | SHIM | 10 |
| 27H3949 | SHIM | 6 |
| 27H3984 | SPRING SHOE RETURN BX5 REAR | 1 |
| 27H3985 | SPRING SHOE RETURN BX5 REAR | 3 |
| 27H3986 | SPRING BR SHOE BIAS BX5 REAR | 6 |
| 27H3987 | SPRING BR SHOE BIAS BX5 R/H | 7 |
| 27H3990 | HOOK | 4 |
| 27H4102 | PISTON FOOT VALVE BX CH RE CO | 7 |
| 27H4110 | VALVE INL FOOTVALVE BX CH RE | 11 |
| CO | | |
| 27H4146 | HEAD LAMP 7" GLOBE TYPE | 4 |
| 27H4170 | CAP SCREW NONRET VALVE BX5-8 | 28 |
| 27H4197 | WASHER | 20 |
| 27H4527 | BALL JOINT R/H BX5 BX8 | 8 |
| 27H4528 | BALL JOINT L/H BX5 BX8 | 6 |
| 27H4529 | CROSS TUBE | 1 |
| 27H4690 | LEVER | 5 |
| 27H4768 | OIL PUMP | 7 |
| 27H4990 | SPRING | 1 |
| 27H4991 | SPRING | 2 |
| 27H5800 | DUST COVER | 2 |
| 27H5924 | CYLINDER WHEEL FRONT BX7/8 | 2 |
| 27H6223 | SHAFT STRG BOX ROCKER BX5 | 3 |
| 27H6903 | WASHER CAV RETURN & BLEED | 6 |
| SCREW | | |
| 27H7925 | BOOT 2SP SHIFT ASSY SEAL | 1 |
| 27H7943 | FILTER AIR BX9 6354 | 1 |
| 27H8758 | STUD RH FRONT BX9 CH MS | 8 |
| 27H8760 | STUD LH FRONT BX9 CH MS | 23 |
| 27H9171 | ADJUSTER PEG KIT BX8 S/H | 1 |
| 280843 | LINER 680 | 5 |
| 280883 | SOCKET | 2 |
| 281118 | MANIFOLD REAR 600 680 | 1 |
| 281283 | RING OIL 680 | 167 |
| 281416 | GUDGEON PIN 600 680 | 6 |
| 281539 | RING COMPR 350 | 344 |
| 282177 | GUIDE, VALVE | 77 |
| 282713 | PLUG | 39 |
| 283737 | BOLT | 52 |
| 284076 | FILLER NECK DIFF BT HP | 8 |
| 287174 | INSERT W/P 600 680 HOR EARLY | 2 |
| 289353 | JOINT DRIVING HEAD | 18 |
| 289862 | GEAR | 1 |
| 289903 | GASKET OIL FILLER 401 | 17 |

| | | | |
|------------|-------------------------------|------|--|
| 292034 | CIRCLIP W/PUMP 370-680 | 49 | |
| 2933Z106 | PIN REAR COMET CO | 3 | |
| 2933Z95 | PIN | 4 | |
| 2933Z96 | PIN | 6 | |
| 298175 | VALVE C.A.V. | 14 | |
| 2H4500 | SEAL 40K W/P & BX P/STRG PUMP | 3 | |
| 2K4052 | NUT MAN TO EXH PIPE 40K | 4 | |
| 2K5586 | BEARING | 1 | |
| 2K5696 | LOCK WASHER | 40 | |
| 2K7695 | SPRING, O/P VALVE 2.5 | 8 | |
| 2K7708 | STUD | 4 | |
| 2K7745 | STUD | 4 | |
| 308007 | SHAFT SCAVENGE PUMP UE680 | 2 | |
| 30972 | SWITCH | 2 | |
| 310/166 | PIPE | 1 | |
| 310435 | SWITCH O/P 680 | 12 | |
| 310K12 | SEAT | 1 | |
| 311256 | STEERING WHEEL | 1 | |
| 315154 | PIPE OIL P/UP 680H | 1 | |
| 315155 | FILTER SUCTION 680 RAILCAR | 1 | |
| 319696 | LINER | 3 | |
| 31K2619 | CABLE | 2 | |
| 31K5468 | SPRING BRACKET RH | 1 | |
| 31K7647 | BOLT | 14 | |
| 31K7824 | BRACKET | 5 | |
| 31K9678 | HARNESS | 1 | |
| 321062 | JOINT | 17 | |
| 323378 | THERMOSTAT 2.75" 77DEG | 1 | |
| 3251809 | CAP LOCKHEED RESERVOIR | 175 | |
| 32651 2 10 | GEAR | 4 | |
| 332/03151/ | JET W/SCR WASHER SCREW IN | 14 | |
| 33275 | CONE BEARING | 2 | |
| 333143 | BUSH | 17 | |
| 3399/202 | PLATE | 2337 | |
| 34228 | SWITCH | 1 | |
| 34542 | SWITCH | 1 | |
| 34679 | IGN SWITCH BARREL | 2 | |
| 34755 | SWITCH | 1 | |
| 3479 | CONE | 1 | |
| 34885 | SEAL WASHER | 4 | |
| 34K1281 | FOOTSTEP LH | 1 | |
| 34K1495 | SHIELD RH | 4 | |
| 34K1754 | COVER LH STEP | 2 | |
| 34K1755 | COVER RH STEP | 5 | |
| 34K1771 | GAITER RETAINING | 6 | |
| 34K2394 | HANDLE | 1 | |

| | | | |
|------------|--------------------------------|----|----|
| 34K2593 | MOTIF | 1 | |
| 34K2897 | MUDGUARD REAR L/H BX5 BX8 | | 1 |
| 35519493 | GEAR KIT DIFF | 8 | |
| 35RF21208 | O RING | 1 | |
| 35RF24980 | CYLINDER SLAVE AEC | | 1 |
| 362141 | SEAL BRAKE M/CYL CH13 VK41 | | 9 |
| 363522 | BOOT S/CYL 410 1" | 3 | |
| 37D154 | BEARING THRUST | 3 | |
| 37D155 | BEARING THRUST | 1 | |
| 37D1556 | RELIEF VALVE ASSY | 1 | |
| 37D1559 | SPRING O/P RELIEF 698 | 1 | |
| 37D2136 | LINER 3.4J 5.1J | 31 | |
| 37D223 | SHIM O/P TO CAP 5.1 5.7 | 4 | |
| 37D224 | SHIM O/P TO CAP 5.1 5.7 | 5 | |
| 37D2607 | HOSE T/STAT-W/PUMP 5.7UD | | 5 |
| 37D2891 | GASKET L/PUMP TO BLOCK 698 | | 2 |
| 37D2932 | GASKET HEAD 3.4 3.8J | 2 | |
| 37D2951 | GASKET HEAD 5.1/5.7J | 1 | |
| 37D3037 | BUSH CONROD 698 EARLY 1-3/8" | | 22 |
| 37D3106/20 | PISTON ASSY 3.4 5.7 +020 O/S | | 1 |
| 37D334 | GASKET SIDE COVER 698 | | 2 |
| 37D3365 | CON ROD | 1 | |
| 37D342 | COLLAR | 16 | |
| 37D343 | PLATE | 2 | |
| 37D3472 | OIL PUMP GEAR | 1 | |
| 37D3478 | WELSH PLUG 5/8 | 8 | |
| 37D364 | RING | 4 | |
| 37D417 | WASHER | 6 | |
| 37D425 | LINER 5.7 BMC | 1 | |
| 37D426 | PISTON ASSY 3.8 5.7 LC TAPERED | | 1 |
| 37D441 | KEY VALVE 3.4-5.7 | 4 | |
| 37D442 | THIMBLE INL VALVE 5.1 5.7 | | 5 |
| 37D443 | DOWEL INL VLVE THIMBLE 5.1 5.7 | | 10 |
| 37D528 | STUD SHORT | 28 | |
| 37D976 | PISTON ASSY 3.4 5.1 TAPERED | | 1 |
| TOP | | | |
| 37H1457 | REAR WHEEL CYL | | 1 |
| 37H1613 | FIXED HUB | 3 | |
| 37H1629 | HUB SYNCRO 4/5 | | 1 |
| 37H1634 | OIL SEAL | 3 | |
| 37H1642 | BRG M/S END 475 | | 14 |
| 37H1664 | GEAR | 1 | |
| 37H1671 | PRIMARY SHAFT | | 4 |
| 37H2138 | ANGLE DRIVE | 2 | |
| 37H2682 | ROCKER SHAFT | | 7 |
| 37H2837 | WASHER | 13 | |

| | | | |
|---------|-------------------------------|----|--|
| 37H2869 | SPRING | 15 | |
| 37H3129 | NUT REAR 542 | 1 | |
| 37H3136 | FLANGE | 19 | |
| 37H3137 | GEAR | 2 | |
| 37H3138 | GEAR | 5 | |
| 37H3145 | SLEEVE 3/4TH M/S 542 | 2 | |
| 37H3155 | THRUST WASHER 4TH M/S 542 | 2 | |
| 37H3156 | THRUST WASHER 4TH M/S 542 | 3 | |
| 37H3162 | SLEEVE M/S 542 | 5 | |
| 37H3164 | GEAR 1ST M/S 542 | 4 | |
| 37H3180 | SHAFT REV IDLER 542 | 1 | |
| 37H3395 | SPRING | 20 | |
| 37H3439 | ORING M/BRAKE MS | 2 | |
| 37H3440 | ORING M/BRAKE MS | 4 | |
| 37H3445 | SEAL PISTON M/BRAKE MS | 4 | |
| 37H3446 | COLLAR M/BRAKE MS | 2 | |
| 37H3477 | NUT GEAR CHANGE TOWER BX MS | 3 | |
| 37H3481 | LEVER ASSY | 1 | |
| 37H3626 | GUIDE | 53 | |
| 37H3713 | PAWL ASSY | 12 | |
| 37H3942 | LENS REAR BMC | 7 | |
| 37H4017 | NUT | 1 | |
| 37H4018 | SPRING BR SHOE RETURN BX9 | 1 | |
| 37H4019 | SPRING BR SHOE RETURN BX9 | 2 | |
| 37H4049 | PIN | 1 | |
| 37H4050 | STIRRUP BR SHOE SPRING MS | 3 | |
| 37H4147 | INDICATOR LEVER | 1 | |
| 37H4372 | WASHER | 2 | |
| 37H4465 | SHAFT P/STRG PUMP 698 410 680 | 2 | |
| 37H4735 | ADJUSTER BR SHOE BX9 CH | 1 | |
| 37H4773 | VALVE NON RET | 2 | |
| 37H4834 | SEAL HSG FRONT 475 | 4 | |
| 37H4853 | ORING FOOT VALVE BX CH RE | 2 | |
| 37H4869 | EXPANDER LH | 1 | |
| 37H4920 | FILTER ELEMENT AIR | 11 | |
| 37H4924 | GAUGE | 1 | |
| 37H4996 | BEARING REV IDLER T5A | 4 | |
| 37H4999 | ARM SELECTOR 1ST/REV T5A | 2 | |
| 37H5806 | BUSH 4/5TH M/S T5A | 4 | |
| 37H5809 | GEAR 3RD M/S T5A O/D | 2 | |
| 37H5814 | GEAR C/S DRIVE T5A O/D | 3 | |
| 37H5818 | GEAR 3RD M/S T5A D/D | 4 | |
| 37H5821 | GEAR 5TH C/S T5A O/D | 2 | |
| 37H5822 | WASHER 2ND M/S T5A | 6 | |
| 37H5831 | SNAP RING C/S FRONT T5A | 4 | |

| | | | |
|----------|--------------------------------|-----|--|
| 37H5849 | GEAR 5TH M/S T5A O/D | 2 | |
| 37H5853 | INPUT SHAFT T5A O/D 24T | 1 | |
| 37H5863 | COUNTER SHAFT T5A 3202 O/D | 3 | |
| 37H5876 | WASHER LOCKING 3RD M/S T5A | 6 | |
| 37H5898 | GASKET REAR SEAL HSG T5A | 8 | |
| 37H5910 | SCREW | 3 | |
| 37H6030 | LENS IND ERGO | 11 | |
| 37H6061 | WHEEL CYL FR R/H D FORD TR 950 | 18 | |
| 37H6062 | WHEEL CYL FR L/H D FORD TR 950 | 18 | |
| 37H6123 | LENS | 2 | |
| 37H6173 | ARMATURE M50G | 1 | |
| 37H6178 | JOINT | 7 | |
| 37H6232 | ADJUSTER REAR BRAKE TR3 | 2 | |
| 37H6235 | PIN | 1 | |
| 37H6240 | SPRING SHOE RETURN TR5 | 3 | |
| 37H6241 | SPRING SHOE RETURN TR5 | 2 | |
| 37H6260 | ADJUSTER REAR SHOE RH TR3 | 1 | |
| 37H6265 | SPRING SHOE RETURN TR3 | 1 | |
| 37H6269 | SLEEVE | 5 | |
| 37H6361 | LAYSHAFT | 1 | |
| 37H6412 | SEAL FRONT T5C | 3 | |
| 37H6497 | SPEEDO GEAR M/S T5C | 3 | |
| 37H6581 | FILTER AIR TR/BX CLAMP TYPE | 1 | |
| 37H6689 | GASKET CL/HSG TO CASE TR | 3 | |
| 37H6703 | GASKET REAR SEAL HSG TR | 7 | |
| 37H6720 | BEARING M/S TO I/S TR | 3 | |
| 37H6729 | RETAINING RING 4TH M/S TR | 5 | |
| 37H6739 | SHIM M/S BRG TR | 2 | |
| 37H6741 | SHIM M/S BRG TR | 2 | |
| 37H6743 | SHIM M/S BRG TR | 2 | |
| 37H6744 | SHIM M/S BRG TR | 1 | |
| 37H6756 | SHIM C/S BRG TR | 2 | |
| 37H6760 | SHIM C/S BRG TR | 1 | |
| 37H6764 | BEARING REV IDLER TR | 4 | |
| 37H6769 | GASKET FRONT SEAL HSG TR | 5 | |
| 37H6771 | SEAL FRONT G/BOX TR | 5 | |
| 37H6924 | RECTIFIER LUCAS 15 16 17ACR | 1 | |
| | 2PIN | | |
| 37H7027 | STUD | 7 | |
| 37H7130 | REAR COVER 698 COMPRESSOR | 2 | |
| 37H7148M | TUBING | 1 | |
| 37H7206 | ADJUSTER LOW SPEED | 1 | |
| 37H7569 | HEADLAMP ASSY 12V 5.75" HI | 6 | |
| | BEAM | | |
| 37H7637 | LENS | 133 | |
| 37H7675 | LENS RED TRACTOR | 1 | |

| | | | |
|----------|--------------------------------|------|----|
| 37H7741 | ADJUSTER | 1 | |
| 37H7863 | BULB HOLDER INDICATOR G/RANGE | | 1 |
| 37H7886 | BEARING | 3 | |
| 37H7937 | FILTER FUEL | 7 | |
| 37H8069 | CLUTCH PLATE MS2600 TWIN PL | | 2 |
| 37H8085 | BEARING 1ST M/S TR | | 1 |
| 37H8190 | PLATE | 1 | |
| 37H8273 | POPPET | 1 | |
| 37H8400 | SHAFT INPUT 475SMA | | 1 |
| 37H8622 | FUSE BOX | 3 | |
| 37H964 | SPRING | 26 | |
| 38788 | RETAINER | 2 | |
| 3882Z139 | BUFFER F/SPRING 5 1/4" O/A | | 2 |
| 392108 | VALVE TRAPPED LINE M/CYL CH VK | | 1 |
| 3H1368 | OIL SEAL | 1 | |
| 3H550 | COPPER WASHER | | 20 |
| 4/5 | BEARING | 3 | |
| 40004148 | BEARING | 9 | |
| 404435 | BUSH/SPRING | 1300 | |
| 40719173 | WARNING LIGHT | | 7 |
| 41002448 | O RING | 4 | |
| 418K14 | LINING CL/WDRWL GB241-248 | | 10 |
| 41K2500 | HOSE BX HEADER TNK | | 5 |
| 41K2962 | BALL JOINT AT F/PUMP MS | | 4 |
| 41K5020 | BRAKE ROD | 4 | |
| 41K7000 | SPACER | 1 | |
| 41K7121 | BUSH H/BRAKE LEVER TR BX | | 6 |
| 41K7365 | BOLT 1/2 UNF HT TR B/PLATE | | 5 |
| 41K7420 | CABLE 2SP CHANGE BX | | 1 |
| 41K8384 | PIN SPRING FG | 2 | |
| 420K32 | INPUT SHAFT | 6 | |
| 422K38 | SLEEVE TOP K/P RE29 | | 4 |
| 42358 | GREASE NIPPLE | 17 | |
| 423K32 | BRACKET | 14 | |
| 423K37 | TUBE SPIGOT GB277 GB281 | | 1 |
| 42H1022 | DRAIN PLUG | 1 | |
| 43310000 | GASKET TEMPEST/VEDETTE SET | | 1 |
| 43553 | FLANGE | 9 | |
| 436K48 | GEAR PTO OIL PUMP | | 1 |
| 437K24 | GEAR | 2 | |
| 446K42 | SEAL HOUSING RELAY BOX INPUT | | 1 |
| 446K55 | HOUSING SEAL CO/RE/HR REAR | | 1 |
| 453K30B | COVER BRG | 2 | |
| 465K43 | LEVER | 1 | |
| 467437 | GEAR | 2 | |
| 470K33 | GEAR | 1 | |

| | | | |
|----------|-------------------------------|----|----|
| 471K113 | GEAR 2ND C/S | 4 | |
| 471K115 | GEAR 1ST M/S | 2 | |
| 471K133 | GEAR 3RD C/S GB281/2 | | 4 |
| 471K138 | GEAR | 4 | |
| 471K21 | GEAR C/S 4TH GB241 | | 7 |
| 471K23 | GEAR 2ND C/S | 14 | |
| 471K33 | GEAR | 1 | |
| 471K35 | GEAR | 1 | |
| 471K49 | GEAR 1ST M/S | 60 | |
| 471K50 | GEAR 2ND M/S | 42 | |
| 471K51 | GEAR 3RD M/S | 36 | |
| 471K52 | GEAR 4TH M/S | 33 | |
| 471K56 | GEAR C/MESH | 1 | |
| 471K64 | GEAR SPLITTER GB247 | | 2 |
| 471K65 | GEAR SPLITTER GB247 | | 1 |
| 471K67 | GEAR SPLITTER | 1 | |
| 471K83 | GEAR | 4 | |
| 471K84 | GEAR | 2 | |
| 475K54 | FORK LOW RANGE GB271 | | 1 |
| 475K58 | FORK LOW RANGE GB272 GB282 | | 7 |
| 47H5669 | BEARING B/E SC6 COMP | | 2 |
| 47H5671 | RING COMPR 2 1/8 BORE | | 22 |
| 47H5676 | GASKET | 6 | |
| 47H5703 | VALVE DISC INLET | | 6 |
| 48260 | PLATE | 3 | |
| 48G405 | GASKET SET TOP 1.5 | | 2 |
| 48G612 | GASKET SET BOT 1.5 | | 2 |
| 49895 | SPRING LEVER 14" P/PLATE | | 1 |
| 49942 | SPRING THRUST P/PLATE 14" 401 | | 36 |
| 4G1636 | PIN | 17 | |
| 4K4618 | LOCK | 3 | |
| 4K7456 | L/H GLASSS CHANNEL | | 5 |
| 4K9563 | FLOOR MAT | 1 | |
| 5/11 | BEARING | 1 | |
| 5/3 | BEARING | 4 | |
| 5/5 | BEARING AEC W/P (AUX) LEOP | | 2 |
| 500030 | PIN CLUTCH G/BOX | | 5 |
| 500043 | BUSH | 8 | |
| 500048 | RACE G/BOX | 39 | |
| 500054 | BUSH | 2 | |
| 500063 | BUSH | 5 | |
| 500065 | COLLER BEARING SPACING | | 24 |
| 500067 | BUSH | 11 | |
| 5003/90 | WASHER | 46 | |
| 5006/123 | SEAT | 19 | |

| | | | |
|------------|--------------------------------|----|----|
| 5008/187 | CIRCLIP | 1 | |
| 5021/448 | BUSH | 8 | |
| 5022/704 | SPRING | 78 | |
| 50248 | SPRING | 4 | |
| 5040/27 | MOUNTING | 31 | |
| 5040/96 | BUFFER | 3 | |
| 5051543 | FILTER ASSY SCG RV30 | | 1 |
| CONTRACTOR | | | |
| 505399 | SEAL HOUSING RTC AUX BOX | | 17 |
| 5054/190 | BUSH | 11 | |
| 5054/258 | DUST COVER AEC SL/CYL | | 24 |
| 5054/940 | TAPPET HEAD BRAKE ADJ AEC | | 11 |
| 505403 | D/PIECE | 23 | |
| 505404 | LOCKNUT | 81 | |
| 505582 | WASHER PINION NUT 760 SWIFT | | 9 |
| LEOP | | | |
| 505635 | IMPELLER | 3 | |
| 505K15 | DRUM SYNCRO | | 8 |
| 506007 | BUSH | 2 | |
| 5066/101 | ADAPTOR AIR LINE | | 1 |
| 506631 | ORING 3RD SCG | 1 | |
| 506632 | ORING 2ND SCG | 1 | |
| 506633 | O/RING SCG 4TH | 1 | |
| 506634 | O/RING SCG 1ST & REV | | 2 |
| 506944 | SWITCH | 1 | |
| 5071/20 | PIPE | 18 | |
| 507152 | PILLAR BR SHOE LEOPARD | | 45 |
| 507K16 | SLEEVE | 6 | |
| 507K28 | FIXED DOG 1ST/REV | | 11 |
| 508907 | ADJUSTER | 4 | |
| 5090/156 | HOSE | 1 | |
| 5090/163 | HOSE | 1 | |
| 5091/116 | SEAL | 2 | |
| 5091/123 | SEAL W/P 11.3 AUX | | 17 |
| 5091/18 | SEAL | 1 | |
| 5091/197 | SEAL W/P 760 | | 1 |
| 5091/2 | SEAL FAN SHAFT 11.3 REGAL MK4 | | 1 |
| 5091/21 | OIL SEAL | 1 | |
| 5091/250 | SEAL PINION AEC MARSHALL SWIFT | | 4 |
| 5091/251 | OIL SEAL | 4 | |
| 5091/255 | SEAL MARSHALL OUTPUT | | 7 |
| 5091/256 | OIL SEAL | 2 | |
| 5091/257 | OIL SEAL | 1 | |
| 5091/49 | SEAL 11.3 AUX DRIVE | | 2 |
| 5091/85 | SEAL W/PUMP 505 | | 6 |
| 5092/101 | O RING | 80 | |

| | | | |
|------------|-----------------------------|-----|----|
| 5092/17 | O'RING | 3 | |
| 5092/21 | SEAL WILSON D185 | | 34 |
| 5092/29 | O'RING T/CASE 691 760 TL12 | | 8 |
| 5092/3 | O RING LINER SEAL 470 | | 12 |
| 5093/5 | PISTON SEAL WILSON | | 1 |
| 509375 | WASHER | 128 | |
| 50956994 | RING | 1 | |
| 50957268/9 | BEARING ASSY | 71 | |
| 510059 | BEARING SPIGOT F/FLYWHL 680 | | 1 |
| 510764 | COVER | 4 | |
| 510785 | GASKET OIL PAN 600 680 HOR | | 1 |
| 510K15 | DOG | 2 | |
| 510K17 | SLIDING COLLAR | | 4 |
| 510K18 | SLIDING DOG | 1 | |
| 510K31 | SELECTOR SLEEVE LOW RANGE | | 4 |
| GB282 | | | |
| 511340 | GASKET W/PUMP 600 680 HOR | | 4 |
| 511344 | SHAFT W/PUMP 600 TIGER | | 2 |
| 511608 | THERMOSTAT 350 600 680 | | 1 |
| 511654 | BUSH BRAKE H/WT HP BT | | 3 |
| 512K14 | GEAR HUB RED | 2 | |
| 512K50 | GEAR HUB RED | 2 | |
| 512K57 | GEAR O/D M/S | 2 | |
| 5131/6 | JOINT | 28 | |
| 513156 | BOLT | 13 | |
| 513574 | BUSH RT MK2 | 33 | |
| 513856 | JAW END RT MK2 | 11 | |
| 513K19 | BUSH M/S 1ST | 6 | |
| 513K46 | BUSH M/S 1ST | 3 | |
| 513K47 | BUSH | 5 | |
| 513K48 | DIST PIECE | 2 | |
| 514019/1 | GLASS | 112 | |
| 514819 | BALL PIN T/ROD LEOP | | 1 |
| 514K13 | WASHER M/S GB241 - GB278 | | 7 |
| 514K20 | WASHER M/S REAR GB277 ON | | 1 |
| 515003 | SEAL DIFF PINION COMET 90 | | 2 |
| 51555/20 | CLUTCH PLATE | 2 | |
| 5159/101 | INJ LINE | 1 | |
| 5159/102 | PIPE | 3 | |
| 5159/103 | PIPE | 1 | |
| 5159/108 | INJ LINE AV760 NO5 | | 1 |
| 5159/16 | INJ LINE | 1 | |
| 5159/94 | INJ LINE AV505 NO3 | | 1 |
| 5159/95 | INJ LINE AV505 NO4 | | 2 |
| 5159/96 | INJ LINE AV505 NO5 | | 1 |
| 5159/97 | INJECTOR LINE AV505 NO6 | | 3 |

| | | | |
|-----------|------------------------------|----|----|
| 515K14 | C/SHAFT | 6 | |
| 515K17 | SHAFT | 1 | |
| 515K21 | C/SHAFT | 8 | |
| 515K22 | COUNTERSHAFT | | 7 |
| 516718 | BEARING | 20 | |
| 516K12 | PLUNGER GB282 HI/LO DOG | | 25 |
| 517340 | BOLT 1/2 UNF S/PIN RT MK2 | | 17 |
| 517341 | SHACKLE PIN REAR RT MK2 | | 1 |
| 518525/20 | WASHER ADJ SCG & WILSON | | 2 |
| 518525/24 | WASHER ADJ SCG & WILSON | | 1 |
| 518K12 | BRACKET SP/PINION GB241 - | | 1 |
| | GB272 | | |
| 519317 | SEAL RT MK2 | 21 | |
| 51K237 | GEAR | 7 | |
| 51K3455 | LOCK WASHER | | 16 |
| 51K367 | NUT BACK L/H REAR BX5 | | 2 |
| 521689 | SEAL F/FLYWHEEL | | 3 |
| 5221/666 | NUT M/S 542 NYLOC | | 1 |
| 5224/147 | SHAFT | 5 | |
| 5224/222 | WASHER SPLIT | | 12 |
| 5224/30 | NEEDLE ROLLER | | 1 |
| 5224/359 | WASHER | 2 | |
| 5224/360 | WASHER | 2 | |
| 5224/361 | WASHER | 2 | |
| 5224/362 | WASHER | 1 | |
| 5224/377 | THRUST WASHER | | 2 |
| 5224/45 | SPACER MAIN SHAFT G/BOX | | 1 |
| 5224/505 | GEAR 4TH 542 SME | | 1 |
| 5224/523 | SEAT GEAR CHANGE BX/MS | | 1 |
| 5224/70 | BEARING M/S REAR 475 T5A | | 3 |
| 522461 | GASKET 680 H OIL RETURN TO | | 2 |
| | SUMP | | |
| 523897 | PISTON 350 | 11 | |
| 524K38 | SPINDLE | 4 | |
| 52761 | LEVER P/PLATE 14" B/BECK 401 | | 4 |
| 528072 | RING OIL 375 | 4 | |
| 528K28 | BOOT | 4 | |
| 529065 | FLANGE 600/680 FRONT | | 8 |
| 532781 | LOUVRE | 3 | |
| 53351B | GASKET R/COVER EN335 | | 19 |
| 53K0243 | STUD AXLE BX | 10 | |
| 53K1038 | BOLT CLEVIS AT BAL LEVER FG | | 6 |
| 53K126 | SCREW W/SCREEN PANEL FG FF | | 19 |
| 540703 | SEAL RING INNER A/FILT | | 10 |
| | W/MASTER | | |
| 541K12 | DISTANCE PIECE | | 2 |

| | | | |
|----------|--------------------------------|----|----|
| 542265 | BUSH 2ND SCG | 13 | |
| 542729 | PIN F/SPRING RT LEOP LAD COMET | | 6 |
| 542731 | SHACKLE PIN OCTOPUS FRONT | | 4 |
| 542796 | BREATHER PIPE ENG 350 | 2 | |
| 543917 | SEAL | 1 | |
| 54581204 | LENS | 17 | |
| 545888 | SEAL W/P TO BLOCK 400 | | 14 |
| 546064 | SEAL | 6 | |
| 546528 | BOLT | 3 | |
| 546846 | GASKET T/CASE 400-411 | | 4 |
| 546978 | GEAR | 2 | |
| 547426 | SHOCK ABS | | 4 |
| 547560 | OIL SEAL | 2 | |
| 549023 | PISTON PIECE | | 32 |
| 550082 | SEAL | 3 | |
| 550783 | KING PIN LEOPARD | | 2 |
| 550921 | SPRING PIN LEOP REAR | | 6 |
| 551235 | NUT LOCK ATL AD5 | | 1 |
| 551308 | WHEEL STUD | | 24 |
| 551338 | VALVE | 1 | |
| 55147985 | BOLT | 2 | |
| 55148498 | BUSH | 9 | |
| 552272 | MOUNT FRONT ENG 680 | | 2 |
| 552382 | CABLE | 1 | |
| 553048 | BUSH | 13 | |
| 5539Z591 | BEARING W/PUMP EN335 | | 1 |
| 554360 | SPRING TORSION AIR 2SP MS | | 9 |
| 554424 | VALVE EXH TRIUMPH | | 2 |
| 554591 | SEAL & RETAINER FR HUB CH13 | | 1 |
| CD65 | | | |
| 554697 | O'RING BRAKE CAM BV HP | | 50 |
| 5549/95 | CLUTCH PLATE BS5 SL5 | | 38 |
| 555373 | SHAFT | 6 | |
| 555376 | SHAFT W/PUMP | | 16 |
| 555379 | FLANGE | 5 | |
| 55545/31 | CLUTCH PLATE | | 11 |
| 555615 | FELT SEAL | 26 | |
| 557607 | BUSH | 38 | |
| 557734 | SEAL FR HUB CH13 CD65 | | 5 |
| 557K16 | PLATE | 1 | |
| 559K17 | WASHER | 1 | |
| 559K30 | SEAL RUNNER REA HUB CH RE | | 1 |
| 560/4295 | PIN | 29 | |
| 560/4353 | SEAL CAV | 41 | |
| 561172 | GASKET | 6 | |
| 562/150 | INJECTOR ASSY 11.3 VERT | | 1 |

| | | | |
|----------|--------------------------------|----|----|
| 562612 | GEAR | 1 | |
| 563 | CUP | 1 | |
| 563148 | SPACER HIPPO | 1 | |
| 563760 | INPUT SHAFT HP BV GB306 GB128 | | 1 |
| 563775 | GEAR REV IDLER 680 | 2 | |
| 564978 | WASHER 4TH M/S GB306 HP BV | | 2 |
| 564985 | SLEEVE SLIDING 2/3RD GB128 | | 6 |
| | GB306 | | |
| 565001 | WASHER THRUST O/D M/S GB128 | | 12 |
| | GB306 | | |
| 565002 | SLEEVE O/D M/S GB128 GB306 | | 5 |
| 565037 | LOCK WASHER GB128 GB306 | | 1 |
| 565077 | O'RING H/W AXLE HP BV | | 8 |
| 565081 | SHAFT, OUTPUT | 3 | |
| 565112 | BEARING | 6 | |
| 565115 | SEAL | 2 | |
| 5655Z102 | HOSE H/TANK TO FEED PIPE RE CO | | 1 |
| 5655Z69 | HOSE W/P TO PIPE LAD CABS | | 12 |
| 565769 | STUD | 46 | |
| 566K13 | GASKET O/DRIVE GB241-284 | | 2 |
| 567939 | WEARING PLATE FA149 T/CUB | | 1 |
| 567996 | LEVER CLUTCH BT HP | 3 | |
| 567998 | SPRING PLATE P/PLATE T/PAD 680 | | 2 |
| 568234 | AXLE BASE PAD THRU DR BOGIE | | 2 |
| 568606 | GEAR P/STRG PUMP 680 | | 1 |
| 568765 | BRACKET SPRING R/H INT LAD | | 1 |
| 569495 | GUAGE TEMP SB357 S/COMET | | 3 |
| 569545 | WASHER SPECIAL 4 SPRING SUSP | | 3 |
| 569904 | FELT WASHER 680 O/FILT | | 1 |
| 569906 | WASHER 680 O/FILTER | | 1 |
| 569934 | SEAL FELT DIFF LOCK CYL | | 20 |
| 569939 | WASHER P/DIV RE HR | 7 | |
| 569940 | O'RING P/DIV CYL L/W | 19 | |
| 569943 | SLIDING CLUTCH P/DIV RE HR | | 3 |
| 569949 | CLIP | 6 | |
| 569950 | GEAR P/DIV RE/HR | | 1 |
| 569958 | WASHER | 5 | |
| 569959 | THRUST WASHER | | 2 |
| 570217 | CABLE | 5 | |
| 570933 | FORK DIFF LOCK L/W P/DIV | | 1 |
| 570934 | BUSH | 12 | |
| 570935 | WASHER | 2 | |
| 5725941 | BUSH | 3 | |
| 573465 | GEAR P/STRG CONT VALVE AEC LEY | | 1 |
| 573467 | CAM ASSY P/STRG BOX OCT BN BF | | 8 |
| 573480 | SPACER P/STRG BOX AEC LEY | | 2 |

| | | |
|---------|--------------------------------|-----|
| 573503 | O RING CONT VALVE P/STRG BOX | 56 |
| | AEC | |
| 573504 | O RING CONT VALVE TO P/SRG BOX | 11 |
| | AEC | |
| 574087 | BEARING | 9 |
| 575219 | NUT | 16 |
| 578340 | PIN | 1 |
| 578514 | STUD EXH MAN.TO TURBO 410 | 2 |
| 578659 | CABLE | 6 |
| 579050 | BALL DETENT T5A 475 TR BX CH | 306 |
| 5791 | BOOT TURNER BX8 TR | 1 |
| 579166 | TUBE NUT 1/8 AIR LINE | 39 |
| 579167 | TUBE NUT 1/4 AIR LINE | 97 |
| 580223 | SPACER PIN BRG ENV | 2 |
| 581933 | JOINT THROTTLE CO RE 1/4 UNF | 5 |
| 584496 | THRU DRIVE SHAFT | 1 |
| 584596 | GASKET | 4 |
| 585287 | SEAL | 1 |
| 585897 | WASHER | 4 |
| 586078 | PIN | 16 |
| 589718 | FERRULE 1/4 AIR LINE | 106 |
| 589875 | SEAL | 1 |
| 589916 | RING | 2 |
| 589917 | RING | 1 |
| 58G445 | GASKET SET TOP 2.2D | 1 |
| 590433 | VALVE | 12 |
| 590716 | STUD TURBO TO EXH PIPE 698 410 | 33 |
| 591259 | PIVOT PIN | 8 |
| 592011 | SLEEVE | 9 |
| 592012 | BUSH | 1 |
| 592050 | SHAFT | 2 |
| 5935/24 | GASKET | 12 |
| 593553 | LININGS | 3 |
| 594266 | BUSH | 13 |
| 597276 | MIRROR ERGO 10 X 5 1/2" | 6 |
| 597384 | GAITER H/BRAKE ERGO | 3 |
| 598498 | REGULATOR CAV 440 | 1 |
| 599876 | INPUT SHAFT | 1 |
| 600116 | SPINDLE VENTURI 600 680 | 14 |
| 60050 | PLATE | 1 |
| 600732 | SPACER INNER W/P 350 - 411 | 3 |
| 600737 | IMPELLOR 350 375 | 6 |
| 600827 | SPACER OUTER W/P 350 - 411 | 119 |
| 600848 | ADAPTOR 600 680 | 22 |
| 600869 | SPINDLE O/P 400 | 1 |
| 600870 | O RING 410 OIL PICKUP | 4 |

| | | |
|-----------|------------------------------|-----|
| 600873 | SHAFT D/GEAR O/PPUMP | 2 |
| 600875 | DRIVE GEAR O/PUMP | 24 |
| 600876 | PLATE COVER O/P 400 401 | 1 |
| 600938 | RING OIL 400 401 OIL CONTR | 3 |
| 600949/S1 | SEAT EXH EO 398 | 2 |
| 600964 | SEAL REAR MAIN 400 | 3 |
| 601260 | MANIFOLD EXH FRONT 400 401 | 2 |
| 601263 | TUBE JOINING EXH MAN 400 401 | 1 |
| 601270 | SEAL RING O/FILT 401 | 1 |
| 601281 | LEVER ROCKER LH 400 401 | 2 |
| 601286 | JOINT | 1 |
| 601664/14 | WASHER INJ NEEDLE ADJ 400 | 33 |
| 601687 | O'RING W/PUMP | 30 |
| 601787 | KEY W/P 370 410 | 1 |
| 601824 | RING 2/3RD 400 5 RING | 12 |
| 601850 | NOZZLE 370 INJECTOR | 24 |
| 601873 | SEAL T/CASE 600 680 | 2 |
| 601980 | FILTER FUEL | 18 |
| 602087 | NOZZLE 410 | 13 |
| 602103 | PIPE INJ RETURN 400 | 2 |
| 602133 | SHAFT ACC CONTROL THRU BLOCK | 5 |
| 350 - 400 | | |
| 602167 | STUD 3/8 BSF 680 SUMP | 1 |
| 602243 | RING 2/3RD 680 5 RING | 269 |
| 602371 | OIL PUMP GEAR 370 400 | 33 |
| 602890 | PISTON 680 5 RING | 6 |
| 603503 | O'RING OIL PUMP 600 680 | 3 |
| 604087 | SEAL SPIGOT | 10 |
| 604107 | CYL LINER 400/401 | 9 |
| 604514 | SEAL DUST A/CLEANER 400 401 | 130 |
| 604519 | SEAL A/CLEANER 600 680 | 4 |
| 604643 | LINER CYL 370 | 1 |
| 604850 | GASKET LH SIDE COVER 400 | 5 |
| 604974 | IMPELLOR 370 400 401 | 12 |
| 605050 | PISTON 400 5 RING | 10 |
| 605275 | RING TOP 370 (5RING) | 50 |
| 605756 | BRACKET F/PUMP 680 HOR | 1 |
| 605774 | SEAL OIL F/P DRIVE 400 HOR | 28 |
| 60605 | BUSH | 4 |
| 606168 | ELEMENT | 1 |
| 606598 | FERRULE 400 401 410 | 14 |
| 606K15 | BRAKE CAM | 3 |
| 607281 | CYL LINER 400 CHROME | 3 |
| 60742 | CAP | 6 |
| 607909 | VALVE INLET 400 | 1 |
| 607919 | PISTON BARE 401 ALFIN | 1 |

| | | | |
|------------|--------------------------------|----|----|
| 608249 | OIL RING | 1 | |
| 608532 | VALVE INLET 680 | 22 | |
| 608533 | VALVE EXHAUST 680 | 12 | |
| 609113 | STUD 3/8 BSF 400 | 2 | |
| 609210 | BALL JOINT THROTTLE PANTHER | | 1 |
| 609F030017 | SCRAPER RING | 19 | |
| 61019 | LEVER | 1 | |
| 610975/S1 | BRGS MAIN 010 375 | 4 | |
| 610976/S1 | MAIN BRGS 010 401 | 2 | |
| 610976/S2 | MAIN BRGS 020 401 | 2 | |
| 610977/S3 | BEARING SET MAIN 030 680 | | 6 |
| 610977/STD | MAIN BRGS STD 680S | | 2 |
| 610978/S1 | MAIN BRGS .010 | 7 | |
| 610978/S2 | MAIN BRGS 020 680L | | 1 |
| 610978/STD | BEARINGS MAIN 680 4 1/4M | | 1 |
| 611533 | RING COMPR 680 | 5 | |
| 611571/S1 | BEARING SET B/E 370-411 | | 1 |
| 611572/S1 | BEARING SET B/E 600-690 | | 70 |
| | | | |
| 611K32 | WASHER | 5 | |
| 611K33 | T/WASHER | 20 | |
| 611K34 | WASHER TOP K/PIN RE29 | | 2 |
| 612144 | GEAR O/P 680 ATL | 1 | |
| 612234 | OIL PUMP 680 690 WITH TILT CAB | | 2 |
| 612758 | COVER | 1 | |
| 612977 | VALVE | 10 | |
| 613177 | FILTER | 2 | |
| 613501/STD | WASHER KIT 680 | | 2 |
| 613556 | SEAL W/PUMP 680 690 | | 2 |
| 613626 | RING TOP & 2ND 370 (4RING) | | 8 |
| 613769 | STRAINER O/P | 1 | |
| 613771 | PLATE O/PUMP 401 | | 1 |
| 613772 | GASKET O/PUMP 400 410 | | 4 |
| 613865 | VALVE EXH 690 LEY | 5 | |
| 614126 | OIL PIPE TURBO FEED | 1 | |
| 614931 | CAMSHAFT 400 401 410 | 16 | |
| 614K30/31 | COVER DUST R/H L/W HUB RED | | 2 |
| 615085/S1 | BEARINGS MAIN 680 4.25 | | 1 |
| 615087/S1 | BEARING | 1 | |
| 615433 | PIPE | 2 | |
| 615434 | PIPE | 1 | |
| 615435 | PIPE | 5 | |
| 615472/S1 | BE BRGS 010 690 | | 2 |
| 615477 | GASKET T/STAT HSG 680 | | 5 |
| 615735 | CON ROD, 400/401 | 2 | |
| 616631 | SEAL T/CASE 400 401 | | 3 |

| | | |
|----------|-------------------------------|----|
| 616720 | HOSE TURBO TO INLET PIPE 410 | 7 |
| 616972 | PLATE WATER TWIN OUTLET TYPE | 14 |
| 616990 | HOSE W/PUMP TO BLOCK 401/410 | 4 |
| 617027 | DIPSTICK | 6 |
| 61709 | PIN | 14 |
| 617259 | PIN ALT PIVOT ATL | 4 |
| 617434 | SET SCREW | 1 |
| 61K2405 | HOSE TOP RAD 40K WF 3-5TON | 7 |
| 61K2458 | BOLT | 2 |
| 61K2493 | HOSE MS2600 ENG PIPE TO RAD | 6 |
| | PIPE | |
| 61K2969 | HOSE HEATER TR/BX | 3 |
| 61K3032 | MOUNT REAR HAR. | 1 |
| 61K3051 | WASHER | 5 |
| 61K3098 | WASHER | 6 |
| 61K3100 | WASHER SUPPORT | 3 |
| 61K3189 | NUT | 4 |
| 61K324 | HANGER SPRING LAIRD | 2 |
| 61K3329 | BRACKET | 6 |
| 61K3330 | FUEL TANK STRAP | 8 |
| 61K378 | PINS | 20 |
| 61K383 | PLATE | 1 |
| 61K384 | PLATE | 1 |
| 61K385 | PIN SHACKLE REAR OF FRONT BX | 8 |
| 61K3850 | WATER PIPE | 2 |
| 61K387 | PIN SPRING BX REAR & FR OF FR | 17 |
| 61K390 | U BOLT | 8 |
| 61K405 | SHACKLE R/REAR BX ALL | 1 |
| 61K5616 | FORK | 6 |
| 61K5652 | SLEEVE CL/WDRWL | 9 |
| 61K5730 | LEVER CLUTCH SHAFT | 7 |
| 61K5965 | PIPE CL.FLUID LINE | 1 |
| | MASTER/SLAVE | |
| 61K8699 | BUSH SPRING TR | 4 |
| 61K8964 | BOLT FR SPRING EYE TR | 8 |
| 61K8986 | BRACKET | 1 |
| 62-92553 | GLOBE 24V 5W 11MM FESTOON | 10 |
| 62-92773 | GLOBE 24V 18W FESTOON | 10 |
| 62-94234 | GLOBE 24V 24/6W D/C | 10 |
| 62250481 | BUSH | 85 |
| 62250919 | BEARING BUSH | 14 |
| 62251225 | STARTER BRUSH SET | 3 |
| 622K11 | COVER TIE ROD END RE29 | 3 |
| 62411271 | IGN COIL BRACKET TRP | 2 |
| 62721 | FORK | 2 |
| 628K37 | HUB REAR L/W H/RED 10ST LATE | 4 |

| | | | |
|----------|-------------------------------|----|-----|
| 62B0237 | GASKET HEAD 2.5 | 1 | |
| 62H0118 | GASKET T/CASE 1.8 | 3 | |
| 62H193 | SHOE T/CHAIN TENSIONER 1.8 | 1 | 1 |
| 62H196 | DAMPER T/CHAIN 1.8 | 1 | |
| 62H210 | TIMING CHAIN 1.8 | 2 | |
| 62H364 | CYL LINER 1.8 | 1 | |
| 6309 | BEARING | 3 | |
| 630K30 U | AXLE SHAFT | 2 | |
| 630K31 U | AXLE SHAFT | 3 | |
| 630K70 U | AXLE SHAFT | 1 | |
| 630K71 U | AXLE SHAFT | 2 | |
| 630K72 | AXLE SHAFT | 3 | |
| 630K72 U | AXLE SHAFT | 1 | |
| 630K77 U | AXLE SHAFT | 2 | |
| 6310NR | BEARING | 1 | |
| 636K20 | CASING | 1 | |
| 639K14 | PINION RE29 RELAY BOX | | 15 |
| 641K14 | CROSS RE29 RELAY BOX | | 8 |
| 64271023 | TAPPET REAR EXP CH13 | | 4 |
| 642K12 | PIN | 8 | |
| 642K14 | PIN | 17 | |
| 64377509 | SPRING FR BR SHOE RETURN CH13 | | 3 |
| 6463Z100 | NUT | 35 | |
| 64673479 | SEAL | 2 | |
| 64673482 | BOOT CH FRONT | 2 | |
| 64673814 | PUSH ROD S/CYL CH RE CD | | 1 |
| 64675483 | WHEEL CYLINDERS | 2 | |
| 64677237 | SEAL | 92 | |
| 652 | CUP | 2 | |
| 652K11 | END STOP AXLE SHAFT L/W CH RE | | 1 |
| 663 | BEARING | 4 | |
| 675K11 | WEAR PAD FRONT SHOE RE29 | | 8 |
| 68046073 | HOSE BRAKE REAR BX8 | | 3 |
| 6K628 | WASHER | 24 | |
| 6K803 | BEARING 40K W/P | 2 | |
| 6K853 | SPRING O/P REL VALVE 1.5 1.8 | | 1 |
| | 2.5 | | |
| 700608 | SHAFT THRU DRIVE CONTRACTOR | | 2 |
| 70157D | SOCKET D/LINK INNER CH RE29 | | 8 |
| 70162A | SOCKET D/LINK OUTER CH RE VK | | 7 |
| 7019/122 | FILTER CLOTH | 6 | |
| 7023/519 | LOCK TAB CAV GOVERNOR WEIGHTS | | 210 |
| 7023/536 | GASKET N & NNL CAV FLANGE HSG | | 200 |
| 7023/831 | WASHER | 45 | |
| 7092/39 | SEAT BALL 680 L/PUMP | | 10 |
| 7097/302 | PIN | 16 | |

| | | | |
|-----------|--------------------------------|-----|--|
| 71275 | PEDAL RUBBER | 4 | |
| 71898A | VALVE EN335 | 3 | |
| 719K23 | BRACKET | 1 | |
| 71K2093 | PIPE | 1 | |
| 71K2138 | CROSS MEMBER | 1 | |
| 71K2488 | BRACKET | 5 | |
| 71K259 | PIPE CLUTCH BX | 1 | |
| 71K56 | BOLT SPRING EYE TR REAR | 1 | |
| 720K29 | LINK | 4 | |
| 720K31 | LINK | 1 | |
| 721K524 | BRACKET RADIATOR | 1 | |
| 729K34/1 | SPRING LEAF MAIN RE29 FRONT | 1 | |
| 7314Z669 | GEAR SPEEDO 20T | 3 | |
| 732K23 | SOCKET BALL PIN LAD | 4 | |
| 733K17 | BALL PIN D/LINK CH RE VK | 10 | |
| 733K19 | BALL PIN RE33 D/LINK | 3 | |
| 733K22 | BALL PIN | 1 | |
| 748 | CONE | 19 | |
| 757K54 | SPINDLE BR & CL PEDAL CH RE VK | 1 | |
| 760K62 | LINKAGE | 2 | |
| 76995 | GEAR | 16 | |
| 771K20 | CAGE CORK SEAL RE29 K/PIN | 1 | |
| 78361 | SOCKET | 1 | |
| 78G1256 | HUB FRONT L/H | 2 | |
| 78G1258 | GASKET SET 3.8 498 BOTTOM | 2 | |
| 78G1298 | GASKET SET BOTTOM | 9 | |
| 78G1397 | GASKET SET TOP 698 | 2 | |
| 7H3048 | RETAINER | 94 | |
| 7H3243 | PRESSURE PLATE 40K 498 FG 10" | 1 | |
| 7H3255 | BEARING CLUTCH W/DRWL FF900 | 2 | |
| 1100 | | | |
| 7H3259 | PLATE | 1 | |
| 7H3853 | NUT C/BRG T/SHAFT BX5 | 1 | |
| 7H6031 | SHIM 005 | 8 | |
| 7H6032 | SHIM 010 | 1 | |
| 7H6116 | WASHER | 2 | |
| 7H7625 | ADJUSTER ASSY FG | 1 | |
| 7H7705 | PIN REAR SHOE FF900 FG WF | 1 | |
| 7H8433 | SWITCH | 1 | |
| 801836 | JOINT | 125 | |
| 801837 | JOINT | 49 | |
| 802106/S2 | THRUST WASHER | 12 | |
| 802107/S2 | THRUST WASHER | 12 | |
| 802356 | SEAL 500 510 T/CASE | 1 | |
| 802362 | BEARING SPIGOT 410 | 2 | |
| 802687 | SUMP PLUG 500 510 | 3 | |

| | | | |
|----------|------------------------------|----|----|
| 802971/S | BUSH | 14 | |
| 803039 | RING TOP & 2ND 500 510 | | 4 |
| 803135 | CONN ROD | 1 | |
| 806K178 | PIPE H/TANK TO RAD PIPE BX | | 1 |
| | LATE | | |
| 806K73 | PIPE LAD W/P TO BOTTOM RAD | | 8 |
| 80K2717 | BUSH H'BRAKE PIVOT TR BX | | 2 |
| 80K2933 | ELBOW | 1 | |
| 80K6192 | RETURN PIPE | 1 | |
| 80K7323 | HUB R/H REAR BX8 LATE | | 1 |
| 80K9228 | SPEEDO CABLE MS | | 14 |
| 80K9229 | SPEEDO CABLE | 1 | |
| 80K9486 | HARNES WIRING CAB BLACK TRIM | | 1 |
| 80K9775 | SPEEDO CABLE | 1 | |
| 80K9776 | CABLE | 3 | |
| 80K9962 | SPEEDO CABLE | 1 | |
| 81/1979 | GLAND SEAL DIFF PINION REGAL | | 4 |
| | MK4 | | |
| 81/2212 | SEAL FR HUB SWIFT | | 15 |
| 81/2399 | SWITCH O/P 760 SWIFT | | 8 |
| 810162 | VALVE ASSY | 1 | |
| 810322 | DISC | 7 | |
| 810326 | RING OIL | 3 | |
| 810364 | RING | 5 | |
| 810379 | O RING | 11 | |
| 810385 | SEAL A/COMP 680 | | 1 |
| 810436 | SEAL COMPR 698T/401/680 | | 9 |
| 810438 | O'RING LINER | 2 | |
| 810471 | VALVE DISC | 29 | |
| 822K59 | COWL FAN 410 REIVER | | 1 |
| 829579 | O RING | 1 | |
| 829735 | WASHER | 52 | |
| 82K2755 | VISOR SUN | 3 | |
| 82K3025 | TRIM PAD | 1 | |
| 82K3050 | MAT | 1 | |
| 82K3096 | STEP LH | 2 | |
| 82K3219 | CAP | 15 | |
| 82K3272 | COVER STEP R/H | | 2 |
| 82K3274 | COVER STEPBACK R/H | | 1 |
| 831011 | BEARING | 1 | |
| 831150 | GASKET L/PUMP 401 410 | | 25 |
| 833534 | FUEL FILTER V8510 V8540 SOME | | 2 |
| | 410 | | |
| 837564 | CABLE SPEEDO 4'6" ERGO COMET | | 1 |
| 838628 | AIR HOSE | 2 | |
| 83H0502 | ADAPTER BRASS | | 8 |

| | | | |
|---------|--------------------------------|-----|-----|
| 83H1045 | BEARING | 2 | |
| 83H1070 | RAM HOSE | 1 | |
| 83H407 | BEARING SPIGOT CH MS | | 48 |
| 83H458 | SWITCH WIPER | 1 | |
| 83H460 | HEATER SWITCH | 8 | |
| 83H476 | RETURN SPRING(FUEL PUMP) | | 5 |
| 83H612 | BOOT STOP LIGHT SWITCH | | 13 |
| 83H714 | OIL SEAL | 1 | |
| 83H723 | CLIP | 1 | |
| 83H839 | RH FRONT HOSE | | 4 |
| 83H878 | ADAPTOR | 2 | |
| 840425 | LUCAR CONNECTION | | 32 |
| 841767 | CONVERTOR HALF | | 1 |
| 842362 | O RING | 48 | |
| 842364 | O RING | 297 | |
| 842416 | PLATE | 1 | |
| 842417 | PLATE | 1 | |
| 845525 | KIT | 7 | |
| 850037 | BEARING | 4 | |
| 850129 | HOUSING | 10 | |
| 850200 | ARMATURE ASSY | | 1 |
| 850689 | CONTACT | 5 | |
| 851998 | BRUSHES | 1 | |
| 852541 | BEARING | 2 | |
| 852958 | DRIVE | 1 | |
| 853036 | SLIP RINGS | 5 | |
| 85K2040 | CABLE STOP BX 698 EARLY | | 5 |
| 85K2048 | CABLE | 3 | |
| 85K2213 | NUT EXH MAN TO HEAD 698 | | 29 |
| 85K2361 | HOSE TOP MS2600 | 1 | |
| 85K2981 | CABLE ACCEL. 698 BOXER | | 2 |
| 85K3084 | HOSE HEATER | 7 | |
| 85K3085 | HOSE HEATER | 1 | |
| 85K3214 | LEVER | 1 | |
| 85K3609 | PIPE OIL COOLER | | 2 |
| 85K3906 | PIPE | 1 | |
| 85K5374 | BRACKET | 2 | |
| 85K5667 | HOSE MS2600 BRANCH PIPE TO RAD | | 5 |
| 85K7264 | AIR PIPE | 1 | |
| 85K9090 | CABLE SPEEDO | 4 | |
| 85K9989 | CABLE SPEEDO BR/DASH S/SP BX | | 107 |
| TR | | | |
| 86/34 | NUT 3/8 UNC ? SLOTTED AEC | | 10 |
| 860001 | GASKET SET | 2 | |
| 860004 | GASKET SET ENG O/HAUL 400/401 | | 3 |
| 860014 | GASKET | 1 | |

| | | | |
|------------|-----------------------------|----|----|
| 860015 | GASKET | 1 | |
| 860018 | GASKET SET | 3 | |
| 860043 | GASKET SET G/BOX 680 HP BV | | 5 |
| 864157 | HOSE PIPE | 8 | |
| 864201 | LINING REAR LOWER BUS | | 8 |
| 864638 | BLOCK | 8 | |
| 86K1042 | PIPE INJ NO3 698NV | | 1 |
| 86K1044 | PIPE INJ NO4 698NV | | 1 |
| 86K1046 | PIPE INJ NO5 698NV | | 1 |
| 86K1098 | INJECTOR SLEEVE 698 | | 25 |
| 86K144 | GUIDE VALVE INL 698 | | 11 |
| 86K145 | GUIDE VALVE EXH 698 | | 12 |
| 86K146 | GUIDE VALVE EXH 5.1UD 5.7UD | | 12 |
| 86K1504 | NUT | 2 | |
| 86K1685 | BOOT | 1 | |
| 86K1725 | GEAR CH/SD | | 23 |
| 86K177 | PULLEY | 1 | |
| 86K198 | WATER PIPE | 1 | |
| 86K524 | HOSE BYPASS 698 | | 2 |
| 86K537 | HOUSING W/P REAR 698 | | 3 |
| 86K607 | ROTOR TACHO SENDER 698 | | 2 |
| 86K691 | HOSE BY PASS | 6 | |
| 86K829 | OIL SUMP | 1 | |
| 86K943 | VALVE INLET | 1 | |
| 86K944 | VALVE EXH 698 | 12 | |
| 86K951 | PIN GUDGEON | 1 | |
| 86K984 | SLAVE CYLINDER | | 1 |
| 8806Z189 | MOTIF "SUPER ELAND" | | 78 |
| 88G201 | BUSH SPRING BX | | 20 |
| 88G350 | SPLIT BUSH | 5 | |
| 88G419 | PIN GUDGEON | 1 | |
| 88G531 | FRONT COVER | 1 | |
| 88G547 | VALVE EXH 40V | 5 | |
| 88G561 | SEAL T/CASE 1.5 1.8 | 2 | |
| 88G621 | REAR SEAL 1.5 1.8 2.5 | 1 | |
| 89/31 | NUT 3/8 UNC ? THIN SLOTTED | | 10 |
| 8914Z130/1 | CABLE INNER | | 2 |
| 89J88 | LINER SHIM 698 .003 | 6 | |
| 89J89 | LINER SHIM 698 .004 | 12 | |
| 89J90 | LINER SHIM 698 .005 | 7 | |
| 8G2219 | BEARINGS B/E STD 2.2 | | 2 |
| 8G2324/10 | B/E BEARINGS 1.5 010 | | 1 |
| 8G2335/20 | MAIN BRGS 1.5 020 | | 1 |
| 8G2365 | MAIN BEARINGS STD 5.1J | | 2 |
| 8G2365/10 | BEARING | 1 | |
| 8G2365/30 | MAIN BEARINGS 5.1 030 | | 4 |

| | | |
|-----------|-----------------------------|----|
| 8G2365/40 | MAIN BEARINGS 5.1 040 | 4 |
| 8G2368 | BEARINGS B/E STD 5.1J | 9 |
| 8G2368/10 | BEARING | 2 |
| 8G2368/30 | BEARING | 4 |
| 8G2368/40 | BEARING | 1 |
| 8G2369/40 | BEARINGS B/E 040 3CYL 2.8 | 1 |
| 8G2370 | BEARINGS B/E STD 3.4J 3.8J | 2 |
| 8G2389 | BEARINGS MAIN 1.8 STD | 1 |
| 8G2479 | MAIN BRGS STD 6.98 | 3 |
| 8G2479/10 | MAIN BRGS 010 6.98 | 6 |
| 8G2479/30 | BEARING | 1 |
| 8G2479/40 | BEARINGS MAIN 040 698 | 1 |
| 8G2480 | BEARINGS B/E 698 STD | 1 |
| 8G2480/10 | BEARINGS B/E 010 698 | 3 |
| 8G2480/40 | BEARING | 1 |
| 8G2484/15 | MAIN BEARING SET | 2 |
| 8G2486 | BEARINGS B/E STD 2.8TD | 1 |
| 8G2593 | BEARINGS MAIN STD 2.5 | 1 |
| 8G2651 | RING SET 2.5 PETROL | 1 |
| 8G4234 | KING PIN KIT EA VAN | 1 |
| 8G4241 | KING PIN KIT TR 20" BX5 BX8 | 4 |
| 8G552 | SCREW TAPPET ADJ | 8 |
| 8G8726 | LININGS REAR TR 20" BX5 | 1 |
| 8G8886 | KIT | 10 |
| 90/50 | NUT | 10 |
| 90577473 | WHEEL NUT | 10 |
| 9204Z209 | SEAL RELAY BOX OUTPUT RE29 | 1 |
| 9204Z212 | SEAL RE29 THRU SHAFT | 2 |
| 9204Z248 | SEAL | 6 |
| 9204Z252 | O'RING RE29 TRUNNION ARM | 30 |
| 9204Z253 | SEAL | 2 |
| 9204Z275 | SEAL | 3 |
| 9204Z281 | SEAL W/PUMP EN335 | 3 |
| 9204Z282 | SEAL W/PUMP EN335 | 19 |
| 9204Z312 | SEAL HUB L/WT HUB RED | 3 |
| 9204Z314 | SEAL | 1 |
| 9211Z59 | CIRCLIP I/S GB241-281 | 4 |
| 9212Z69 | CABLE STOP | 2 |
| 9217Z108 | RIVET CL/WDRWL GB241-248 | 11 |
| 9294Z132 | WASHER | 1 |
| 9389Z8 | KEY | 15 |
| 958K13 | PLATE | 5 |
| 96K312 | FEED PIPE | 4 |
| 96K432 | LINER CYL 698 | 7 |
| 96K465 | PISTON ASSY | 2 |
| 96K482 | BOLT | 1 |

| | | | |
|----------|--------------------------------|-----|--|
| 96K570 | PISTON EARLY 698 | 7 | |
| 96K613 | GASKET SUMP 698 | 9 | |
| 97406 | BACK NUT RHT | 1 | |
| 97H2027 | BUSH S/ABS CH RE VK | 1 | |
| 97H2493 | BEARING | 5 | |
| 97H714 | SEAL | 10 | |
| 99/100 | CIRCLIP 66MM EXT D203 O/D M/S | 1 | |
| 99/135 | CIRCLIP 20MM INT | 2 | |
| A1/11705 | PIN GUDGEON 11.3 | 42 | |
| A1/15413 | GEAR | 2 | |
| A1/22892 | F/P COUPLING 9.6 11.3 HOR | 4 | |
| A1/24458 | HOSE TL12 BYPASS | 1 | |
| A1/26257 | PLATE | 1 | |
| A1/27264 | MANIFOLD | 1 | |
| A1/57172 | LINER 11.3 HOR | 3 | |
| A1/57190 | LINER AV/AH590 | 24 | |
| A1/57197 | CYL LINER 691 | 6 | |
| A1/70711 | GASKET HEAD 505 1ST O/S | 1 | |
| A1/85055 | INSERT EXH 505 | 75 | |
| A1/85058 | INSERT INLET 760 | 22 | |
| A10432 | VALVE EXH 275 312 470 | 1 | |
| A10464 | VALVE INLET 9.6 A219 | 18 | |
| A10465 | VALVE INLET 9.6 DI | 4 | |
| A10470 | VALVE EXH 11.3 A220 A221 | 45 | |
| A10474 | VALVE EXH 590/690 | 28 | |
| A10479 | VALVE INLET 691 | 6 | |
| A10492 | VALVE | 40 | |
| A10495 | VALVE INLET 505 | 13 | |
| A10537 | SPRING VALVE OUTER 7.7,470,505 | 15 | |
| A10538 | SPRING VALVE INNER 7.7,470,505 | 2 | |
| A10539 | VALVE SPRING 760 OUTER | 258 | |
| A10540 | SPRING | 1 | |
| A16144 | CAM BRG 505 FRONT | 5 | |
| A16416 | CAM FOLLOWER 505 | 25 | |
| A16508 | THIMBLE VALVE STEM 505 - TL12 | 263 | |
| A19764 | PIPE | 2 | |
| A2/22896 | FLANGE | 5 | |
| A2/24496 | HOSE | 2 | |
| A2/24497 | HOSE | 37 | |
| A2/27208 | MANIFOLD FRONT 505 | 2 | |
| A2/57105 | CYL LINER 505 020 O/S S/F | 1 | |
| A2/57109 | LINER | 1 | |
| A23945 | BUSH | 26 | |
| A23948 | W/P SHAFT | 1 | |
| A24706 | SHAFT W/PUMP RELIANCE | 3 | |
| A26529 | GUIDE INLET 9.6 11.3 HOR | 1 | |

| | | |
|----------|--------------------------------|-----|
| A26538 | VALVE GUIDE EXH 275 312 470 | 6 |
| A26543 | RESTRAINER INL VALVE 9.6 11.3 | 12 |
| | 470 | |
| A26544 | GUIDE VALVE INL 691 760 | 4 |
| A26547 | VALVE GUIDE INL 505 | 5 |
| A26548 | VALVE GUIDE EXH 505 | 3 |
| A27612 | RING TL12 EXH MAN SEALING | 14 |
| A28004 | GEAR | 1 |
| A3/14291 | BEARING C/MAIN .50U/S+0300/S | 12 |
| | 590 | |
| A4/11630 | RING 2/3RD COMPR 590 | 10 |
| A4/11655 | RING TOP 9.6 590 | 3 |
| A4/11664 | RING TOP 470 | 1 |
| A4/11665 | RING 2/3RD CMPRSION 470 | 12 |
| A4/13704 | BEARING I/TOP STD 470 THICK | 30 |
| A4/19455 | JOINT | 16 |
| A4/19473 | JOINT | 198 |
| A44431 | BUSH CON ROD 505 | 1 |
| A44434 | BUSH C/ROD 690/1760 | 4 |
| A46605 | WASHER COMPR THRUST | 3 |
| A46633 | THRUST WASHER | 2 |
| A46644 | THRUST WASHER | 8 |
| A46645 | BEARING THRUST | 12 |
| A5/11616 | RING, OIL 760 | 20 |
| A5/11617 | RING, PISTON 691 | 6 |
| A5/11625 | RING TOP AH 505 3 RING | 120 |
| A5/11627 | RING OIL AH 505 3 RING | 166 |
| A5/11629 | RING,2/3RD 760 | 2 |
| A5/11630 | RING TOP 690 | 163 |
| A5/11631 | RING 2/3RD 690 | 12 |
| A5/11632 | RING, PISTON | 4 |
| A5/11633 | RING PISTON TOP 505 | 2 |
| A5/13701 | BEARING SHELL 1.5MM FR/TOP 590 | 12 |
| A5/19411 | GASKET EXH MAN 590 690 | 36 |
| A5/19429 | GASKET INLET MAN 470 505 | 2 |
| A5/25771 | ELBOW | 1 |
| A55502 | HOUSING GLAND SEAL | 5 |
| A55503 | RING RETAINING GL/SEAL AEC W/P | 1 |
| A56486 | COUPLING FAN DRIVE AT AUX 11.3 | 1 |
| | HOR | |
| A6/11575 | PISTON BARE 690 | 2 |
| A6/19434 | GASKET SUMP 470 ? 505 | 42 |
| A6/19446 | JOINT SUMP 760 | 3 |
| A6/19447 | GASKET SUMP 505 | 25 |
| A6/19474 | GASKET EXH MAN 691 760 | 8 |
| A6/19476 | GASKET INLET TO HEAD AV760 | 12 |

| | | |
|-----------|------------------------------|----|
| A6/19487 | GASKET EXH MAN 505 | 4 |
| A6/19496 | GASKET OIL FILLER ALL | 2 |
| A6/5508 | PISTON | 1 |
| A64001 | SLEEVE F/P DRIVE SHAFT 9.6 | 18 |
| | 11.3 HOR | |
| A7/19406 | GASKET INL ELBOW 505 | 2 |
| A7/19412 | GASKET INLET MAN AH691 AH760 | 10 |
| A7/19413 | GASKET R/COVER AH691 AH760 | 6 |
| A70752 | GASKET HEAD 11.3 AEC | 3 |
| A70753 | HEAD GASKET 11.3 HORIZONTAL | 6 |
| A70783M | GASKET HEAD AV470 | 2 |
| A72634 | GASKET, TAPPET COVER 470 | 12 |
| A72639 | GASKET T/COVER 505 | 1 |
| A74720 | GEAR | 1 |
| A74721 | GEAR CRANK 505 | 4 |
| A74845 | WEARING SLEEVE | 40 |
| A74853 | WEAR SLEEVE FRNT 505 | 2 |
| A74892 | SEAL HOUSING | 1 |
| A75135873 | GEAR | 1 |
| A75314 | CUP VALVE SPRING 505 | 17 |
| A75528 | ROCKER SHAFT | 1 |
| A75705 | SPRING ROCKER SHAFT 9.6 11.3 | 5 |
| | HOR | |
| A75908 | SCREW ROCKER ADJ TL12 | 70 |
| A78118 | VALVE | 19 |
| A78213 | VALVE | 1 |
| A78216 | RELIEF VALVE O/P 505 | 2 |
| A78219 | STOP | 16 |
| A81930 | ENG MOUNT FRONT 9.6 11.3 HOR | 2 |
| A81931 | ENG MOUNT R/H REAR 9.6 11.3 | 6 |
| | HOR | |
| A81932 | ENG MOUNT L/H REAR 9.6 11.3 | 9 |
| | HOR | |
| A81958 | MOUNTING | 10 |
| AA4422 | PUSH ROD 11.3 | 2 |
| AAL2100 | RING OIL 410 411 | 3 |
| AAL2425 | PISTON ASSY 410 LATE | 1 |
| AAL4822 | TOOL ROLL | 9 |
| AAL4967 | SHACKLE RE HR | 1 |
| AAL6521 | PIPE | 1 |
| AAL6523 | INJECTOR 698TV | 3 |
| AAU1133 | WIRE | 13 |
| AAU1274 | HOSE | 1 |
| AAU1444 | BUSH GEAR CHANGE RE/HR | 3 |
| AAU1446 | SEAL ORING V/STEM 698T | 48 |
| AAU1558 | SPRING | 24 |

| | | | |
|------------|--------------------------------|----|----|
| AAU1559 | SPRING | 22 | |
| AAU1668 | WASHER | 2 | |
| AAU2004 | SEAL REAR CR 401/410 | | 13 |
| AAU2847 | SEAL REAR HUB | 30 | |
| AAU2848 | SEAL REAR HUB H/W BT HP | | 1 |
| AAU2895 | SEAL | 3 | |
| AAU3013 | BUSH OIL P/UP 698 | 1 | |
| AAU3097 | MAINSHAFT 542 MS | 3 | |
| AAU3103Y02 | INJECTOR AMBAC | | 1 |
| AAU3567 | SYNCHRONIZER | 2 | |
| AAU3568 | RETAINING RING 2/3RD M/S TR | | 4 |
| AAU3569 | RETAINING RING 1ST/REV TR | | 4 |
| AAU3648 | AIR GAUGE | 1 | |
| AAU3815 | CAP BRAKE FLUID TR L/HEED | | 2 |
| AAU3909 | SEAL | 35 | |
| AAU3951 | O'RING HUB H/WEIGHT | | 1 |
| AAU4484 | KIT SLAVE CYL CH | 2 | |
| AAU4652 | HOSE | 1 | |
| AAU4675 | FOOT VALVE B21 & M/BENZ | | 1 |
| AAU4679 | GASKET COMPR HEAD 505 | | 1 |
| AAU4684 | GASKET SUMP A/COMP AEC | | 13 |
| AAU4686 | BEARING | 2 | |
| AAU4687 | STRAP | 6 | |
| AAU4689 | GUIDE | 2 | |
| AAU4693 | VALVE DISC | 23 | |
| AAU4698 | SAFETY VALVE | 2 | |
| AAU5122 | SEAL | 1 | |
| AAU5352 | VALVE NON RET UNL VALVE | | 1 |
| AAU5467 | DRUM BRAKE REAR CH/MS KNCK IN | | 1 |
| AAU5833 | KIT CONDENSOR VALVE | 2 | |
| AAU5883 | TURBO ASSY 690 | 1 | |
| AAU5951 | BUSH | 2 | |
| AAU5975 | CAGE & ROLLERS STRG BOX ATL HP | | 15 |
| OCT | | | |
| AAU6111 | KIT BRAKE CHAMBER TYPE 24 | | 2 |
| AAU6234 | SEAL FR/CRANK 6.98 | 4 | |
| AAU6310 | FUEL GUAGE MARATHON | | 1 |
| AAU6811 | BUSH L/E A/COMP 410 698T | 40 | |
| AAU6903 | NOZZLE INJ 698TV | 2 | |
| AAU7112 | KIT COMPRESSOR AEC | | 1 |
| AAU7223 | GAUGE (WATER TEMP) | | 3 |
| AAU7342 | ELEMENT | 2 | |
| AAU7376 | COMPRESSOR KIT AV760 | | 3 |
| AAU7411 | S/ABS LINK L/H FR BUS | 1 | |
| AAU7517 | PIN BR SHOE SPRING MS | 2 | |
| AAU7544 | KIT SPRING BRAKE TYPE 30 | | 7 |

| | | |
|------------|--------------------------------|-----|
| AAU7668 | CAB MOUNT REAR MARATHON | 2 |
| AAU7993 | UNI JOINT ATL FAN SHAFT | 2 |
| AAU8283 | REPAIR KIT P/S RAM | 4 |
| AAU8296 | FLANGE 1600 SER C/BRG SHAFT | 1 |
| AAU8491 | THERMOSTART 12V | 1 |
| AAU8563 | STUD REAR L/H MARATHON K/IN | 4 |
| AAU8564 | STUD REAR R/H MARATHON K/IN | 3 |
| AAU8569 | HUB REAR MR | 2 |
| AAU8602 | FLASHER UNIT | 1 |
| AAU8779 | SEAL TL12 INJECTOR | 3 |
| AAU8819 | FLASHER UNIT 12V BROWN TRIM | 1 |
| AAU9049 | EXTENSION | 6 |
| AAU9139 | REPAIR KIT (TYPE20) | 1 |
| AAW1807 | COVER K/PIN | 1 |
| AAW7302 | ADJUSTER BALLJOINT | 2 |
| AB0626 | GASKET SET | 1 |
| AB0706 | SEAL REAR CRANK 9.6 11.3 2PIN | 4 |
| AB0712 | SEAL REAR CRANK 9.6 1PIN | 15 |
| AB0911 | GEAR O/PUMP 9.6 11.3 | 4 |
| AB4319 | GEAR OIL PUMP | 23 |
| AB4322 | SPINDLE | 3 |
| AB614051 | SCREW S/TAP PHILIPS HEAD | 421 |
| ABL1003/ST | BEARINGS B/E 500/510 | 1 |
| ABL1005 | BEARING SET | 4 |
| ABU1121 | CLUTCH PLATE 15" 410 | 52 |
| ABU1227 | SEAL KIT P/STRG RAM RE CO BX9 | 2 |
| ABU1256 | INNER TUBE P/STRG RAM | 1 |
| ABU1277 | SPLIT BALL | 5 |
| ABU1417 | FIELD COIL AUX CAV BS6 | 2 |
| ABU1865 | DIAPHRAGM | 21 |
| ABU1937 | VALVE | 6 |
| ABU2107 | FILTER | 35 |
| ABU2135 | PLUNGER UNL VALVE KITABU2400 | 19 |
| ABU2138 | DIAPHRAGM | 7 |
| ABU2213 | PISTON FOOT VALVE CO RE | 25 |
| ABU2290 | VALVE | 3 |
| ABU2402 | KIT H/BRAKE VALVE RE29 | 1 |
| ABU2407 | KIT SPL VALVE OUTER GB271-282 | 7 |
| ABU2409 | KIT FOOT VALVE CO/RE | 2 |
| ABU2416 | REPAIR KIT | 1 |
| ABU2421 | KIT FOOT VALVE RE29 VK55 | 1 |
| ABU2509 | JOINT | 85 |
| ABU2634 | OIL SEAL | 1 |
| ABU2764 | RING | 14 |
| ABU2788 | OUTER RACE STRG BOX ATL HP OCT | 45 |

BN

| | | | |
|---------|---------------------------------------|----|----|
| ABU2989 | KIT M/CYL AEC ERGO | 1 | |
| ABU2990 | KIT S/CYL 1" 410 CO RE | 1 | |
| ABU3115 | O RING | 42 | |
| ABU3180 | SEAL KIT | 7 | |
| ABU3222 | SHAFT | 5 | |
| ABU3892 | RING COMPRESSOR COMPR AEC 2.25" | | 10 |
| ABU4216 | PISTON W/HOUSE COMPRESSOR | | 16 |
| ABU4222 | BUSH W/HOUSE | 1 | |
| ABU4286 | NUT | 8 | |
| ABU4448 | VALVE BODY | 5 | |
| ABU4807 | PLATE | 2 | |
| ABU4861 | SEAL | 3 | |
| ABU4900 | CATCH | 1 | |
| ABU4997 | KIT M/CYL LAD CABS | 1 | |
| ABU5274 | SEAL KIT ENOTTS VALVE AEC SPLITTER | | 14 |
| ABU5354 | SLACK ADJUSTER | 19 | |
| ABU5724 | SHAFT | 1 | |
| ABU6480 | BEARING CUP & CONE | | 20 |
| ABU6696 | GAUGE | 4 | |
| ABU6936 | KIT | 1 | |
| ABU7142 | BASE PUMP KIT | 8 | |
| ABU7145 | KIT ADAPTOR | 4 | |
| ABU7154 | SEAL GLAND AEC | 2 | |
| ABU7332 | CLUTCH PLATE 14" 400/401 | | 7 |
| ABU7844 | LENS AMBER/CLEAR SCREWED | | 2 |
| ABU7866 | SEAL | 3 | |
| ABU8053 | ELEMENT | 6 | |
| ABU8229 | BUSH | 5 | |
| ABU8230 | BUSH | 17 | |
| ABU8231 | BUSH | 7 | |
| ABU8232 | BUSH RE29 | 1 | |
| ABU8235 | BUSH RE29 | 2 | |
| ABU8278 | BUSH | 4 | |
| ABU8291 | KIT SAB SLACK ADJUSTER | | 26 |
| ABU8507 | FILTER AIR ELEMENT | 1 | |
| ABU8830 | WIPER BLADE FG | 5 | |
| ABU8834 | WIPER BLADE | 2 | |
| ABU8911 | OIL FILTER | 5 | |
| ABU8912 | FILTER OIL 3.4 3.8 & SCG | | 4 |
| ABU9011 | BLOCK | 1 | |
| ABU9243 | BEARING SHELL SET | | 2 |
| ABU9562 | HANDBRAKE VALVE | | 1 |
| ABU9968 | FILTER AIR 410 | 5 | |
| ACB9526 | SEAL P/STRG BANGO | | 8 |

| | | | |
|---------|-------------------------------|----|-----|
| ACC8592 | PEDAL RUBBER | 4 | |
| ACU1410 | SWITCH REAR SPOTLAMPS/TRAILER | | 1 |
| | MR | | |
| ACU1828 | SENDER UNIT TACHO 698 | | 1 |
| ACU1857 | BEARING | 1 | |
| ACU2447 | OIL SEAL HUB 18220 38DT | | 17 |
| ACU3186 | BUFFER REAR CAB MOUNT T45 | | 2 |
| ACU5731 | SWITCH LOW AIR 60 PSI | | 15 |
| ACU6142 | RELAY | 5 | |
| ACU7686 | OIL SEAL | 4 | |
| ACU7697 | SEAL P/DIV HUB RED | | 2 |
| ACU7703 | SEAL THRU DRIVE RE HR | | 1 |
| ADP210 | PLUG BLANKING 5/8 UNF INL MAN | | 292 |
| AEA3134 | SPACER | 1 | |
| AEB154 | SCREW ADJ TAPPET 698 | | 5 |
| AEB163 | LOCK PLATE | 38 | |
| AEB163A | LOCK TAB B/E 3.4-5.7 | | 12 |
| AEB170 | GASKET T/STAT 698 | | 9 |
| AEC350 | NUT MAN TO EXH 698 | | 7 |
| AEC876 | WELSH PLUG 698 HEAD 1 5/16" | | 8 |
| AEH3164 | GEAR | 3 | |
| AEH3170 | SHAFT | 1 | |
| AEK114 | BY PASS HOSE 40K | | 8 |
| AEK3031 | BUSH | 1 | |
| AEK3069 | SPEEDO PINION | | 53 |
| AEK3072 | SPEEDO PINION | | 1 |
| AEK3074 | SPEEDO DRIVE | | 74 |
| AEK3075 | SPEEDO DRIVE | | 157 |
| AEK3170 | WASHER | 1 | |
| AEK3190 | WASHER | 1 | |
| AG39 | GLOW PLUG | 4 | |
| AG4876 | MAST CYL ASSY | | 2 |
| AHM2007 | FILTER OIL | 3 | |
| AHM2071 | FILTER HEAD OIL V8540 TWIN | | 5 |
| | SPIN | | |
| AHM2076 | ELBOW, WATER OUTLET | | 12 |
| AHM2104 | FILTER UNIT | 2 | |
| AHM2599 | SEAL REAR CRANK 6354,V8540 | | 1 |
| AHM9014 | RING PACK 498 698 EARLY 5RING | | 6 |
| AHM9020 | KIT | 3 | |
| AHM9022 | RING SET 3.4 5.1 PARALLEL TOP | | 1 |
| | RING | | |
| AHM9023 | RING PACK 3.4 5.1 TAPER TOP | | 1 |
| | RING | | |
| AHM9025 | RING PACK 3.8 5.7 TAPERED | | 4 |
| AHM9042 | BUSH CONROD 698 LATE 698T | | 6 |

| | | | |
|---------|-------------------------------|----|--|
| AHM9043 | RING SET | 2 | |
| AHM9060 | RING SET SC6 & SC12 | 16 | |
| AHM9065 | KIT M/BRAKE TR BX5 BX8 | 1 | |
| AJR2006 | BEARING | 5 | |
| AJR2188 | CAP | 1 | |
| AJR2208 | KIT COMPR V8510/540 | 3 | |
| AJR2338 | GASKET R/COVER V8510 540 | 2 | |
| AJR2371 | GASKET T/STAT HSG L/H V8540 | 2 | |
| AJR2528 | BUSH AUX DRIVE FRONT 6354 | 33 | |
| AJR2627 | FITTING FUEL RET 6354 | 72 | |
| AJR2742 | GASKET T/STAT HSG TO HEAD 540 | 6 | |
| AJR2769 | SEAL WICK V8510 REAR CRANK | 18 | |
| AJR2793 | CONNECTION | 7 | |
| AJR2857 | THERMOSTAT | 1 | |
| AJR2874 | RING PACK V8510 WORN BORE | 2 | |
| AJR2894 | HOSE V8540 TAPERED SMALL | 3 | |
| AJR4045 | SHAFT ROCKER D3152 | 4 | |
| AJU1620 | O RING | 12 | |
| AJU1681 | BOOT | 4 | |
| AJU1843 | SEAL PINION TR/BX5 | 8 | |
| AKA487 | HINGE PIN | 40 | |
| AKL2068 | HINGE RH | 15 | |
| AKU1154 | BONDED SEAL | 5 | |
| AKU1168 | SLAVE CYL BX/TR | 1 | |
| AMK1000 | KEY | 6 | |
| AMK1087 | BRACKET | 8 | |
| AMK122 | GASKET EXH MAN | 7 | |
| AMK1227 | JOINT | 5 | |
| AMK1247 | COLLAR | 7 | |
| AMK1386 | OIL SEAL | 1 | |
| AMK1533 | CIRCLIP 18MM EXT | 12 | |
| AMK1553 | GASKET | 17 | |
| AMK1567 | VALVE INLET 3.4 5.1 5.7 | 5 | |
| AMK1569 | THIMBLE | 7 | |
| AMK1617 | ROCKER POST,No 1 & 7 | 1 | |
| AMK1620 | ROCKER POST | 2 | |
| AMK1656 | SPRING | 8 | |
| AMK1756 | ROCKER ARM | 6 | |
| AMK1767 | PISTON ASSY 3.4 5.1 PARALLEL | 3 | |
| | TOP | | |
| AMK1971 | SHIM LINER .005 5.1 5.7 | 8 | |
| AMK2001 | GASKET HEAD 3.4BMC | 2 | |
| AMK392 | GASKET FL/HSG 698 | 3 | |
| AMK4 | BUSH | 4 | |
| AMK40 | CAM BUSH 3.4 3.8 5.1 5.7 | 11 | |
| AMK4128 | DOWEL | 10 | |

| | | | |
|----------|---------------------------|----|--|
| AMK4137 | R/H HUB NUT | 13 | |
| AMK5028 | GASKET | 1 | |
| AMK5655 | SHACKLE PIN LD5 | 6 | |
| AMK57 | GASKET | 1 | |
| AMK63 | GASKET REAR SEAL HSG 698 | 13 | |
| AMK66 | BRACKET | 8 | |
| AMK68 | BRACKET | 3 | |
| AMK699 | JOINT | 10 | |
| AMK707 | PLUG | 5 | |
| AMK7086 | DOWEL | 12 | |
| AMK7097 | OIL SEAL | 1 | |
| AMK7208 | TAB WASHER | 10 | |
| AMK7298 | STUD REAR WHEEL L/H 2.45F | 8 | |
| AMK7299 | STUD REAR WHEEL R/H 245F | 4 | |
| AMK737 | FITTING | 1 | |
| AMK762 | COLLAR/WASHER | 8 | |
| AMK772 | SEAL | 1 | |
| AMK776 | GEAR T/CHAIN | 1 | |
| AMK79 | VALVE RETAINER | 6 | |
| AMK80 | VALVE SEAL | 32 | |
| AMK82 | VALVE SPRING INNER | 2 | |
| AMK88 | SPACER | 5 | |
| AMK883 | GEAR | 3 | |
| AMK892 | GEAR | 12 | |
| AMK925 | BANJO PIN | 1 | |
| AMK9427 | SHACKLE | 14 | |
| AMK96 | KEY CRANK 698 | 2 | |
| AMK97 | BUSH SPIGOT BOXER | 6 | |
| AP6990/1 | GUIDE | 33 | |
| ARH517 | WASHER FIBRE 698 L/PUMP | 46 | |
| ATJ1024 | OIL SEAL | 2 | |
| ATJ1094 | WASHER COPPER 21MM | 14 | |
| ATJ2127 | ORING | 5 | |
| ATJ3455 | HANDLE | 3 | |
| ATJ3912 | PIN SWIVEL | 4 | |
| ATJ3983 | PLATE EMERG | 1 | |
| ATJ4278 | BOLT | 2 | |
| ATJ4288 | PLATE | 6 | |
| ATJ4403 | PIN THREADED | 2 | |
| ATJ4584 | RING | 2 | |
| ATJ4598 | BALL SWIVEL | 1 | |
| ATJ5419 | DISC | 8 | |
| ATJ6398 | KEY LARGE | 1 | |
| ATJ6610 | BOLT | 1 | |
| ATJ6806 | BOLT SPECIAL | 4 | |
| ATJ6812 | STUD HYD FILTER HSG | 2 | |

| | | | |
|------------|---------------------------------------|----|----|
| ATJ6921 | BUSH | 1 | |
| ATJ6925 | HOUSING & BUSH HYD LIFT | | 1 |
| ATJ6927 | SPINDLE | 1 | |
| ATJ6932 | LEVER HYD LIFT 3PT | | 4 |
| ATJ6942 | RING | 3 | |
| ATJ6958 | SCREW | 2 | |
| ATJ7901 | PIN DETENT | 4 | |
| ATJ9231 | GEAR | 1 | |
| AUC4387 | SPRING | 1 | |
| AUS12174 | OIL SWITCH | 1 | |
| AUS2534 | CENTRE BRG ASSY 1600 SER | | 1 |
| AUS3279 | SILENCER | 2 | |
| AUS6273 | MUFFLER | 1 | |
| AUS6361 | MUFFLER 4" 8X54" SUPER HIPPO | | 7 |
| AUS9926 | TORQUE ROD BUSH | 3 | |
| AV101475/2 | FAN BELT (SET 2) | 1 | |
| AV131100/1 | FAN BELT 40K | 88 | |
| AV131175/1 | FAN BELT AH505 W/PUMP | | 12 |
| AV131275/1 | FAN BELT | 5 | |
| AV131288/2 | FAN BELT P2 | 2 | |
| AV131350/2 | FAN BELT PAIR | 1 | |
| AV131438/1 | FAN BELT | 5 | |
| AV131438/2 | FAN BELT PAIR | 1 | |
| AV131475/2 | FAN BELT | 10 | |
| AV131488/2 | FAN BELT | 14 | |
| AV131525/2 | FAN BELT PAIR | 2 | |
| AV131563/2 | FAN BELT | 3 | |
| AV131638/1 | FAN BELT 600 VERT | | 13 |
| AV131800/1 | FAN BELT | 5 | |
| AV131800/3 | FAN BELT SET | 3 | |
| AYA121 | GASKET T/STAT HSG 1.5 | | 3 |
| AYD126 | SEAL | 2 | |
| AYD2199 | HOSE W/P TO PIPE TRP | | 4 |
| AYD378 | PISTON ASSY TRP | 3 | |
| AYH2611 | PIPE/MANIFLD JO | 1 | |
| AYK164 | ROTOR | 27 | |
| AYK2668 | CAP FUEL BX TR MS MITSU ISUZU 60MM | | 2 |
| AYK2755 | SHIELD HEAT | 12 | |
| AYK2839 | OIL PRESS PIPE | 2 | |
| AYK2917 | CABLE STOP BX9 | 4 | |
| AYK2999 | FILLER EXTEN | 11 | |
| AYK3154 | TUBE TR BUS | 1 | |
| AYK3165 | CABLE GEAR CHANGE AUTO BX | | 9 |
| AYK3234 | BRACKET TR D | 2 | |
| AYK3280 | CORRECTOR BOX CH 6X4 | | 2 |

| | | | |
|---------|--------------------------------|----|---|
| AYK3290 | SPEEDO CABLE CO RE HR WITH | 2 | |
| | RTO61# | | |
| AYK3292 | CORR BOX HR | 1 | |
| AYK3294 | CORRECTOR BOX BX AT540 BR/TRIM | 1 | 1 |
| AYK3308 | CORRECTOR BOX MR WITH 15SP | 3 | 3 |
| AYK3337 | CORRECTOR BOX BX5 | 3 | |
| AYK3402 | SPEEDO RED BOX | 16 | |
| AYK3405 | SPEEDO RED BOX | 2 | |
| AYK3414 | SPEEDO BOX | 3 | |
| AYK3437 | SLEEVE CL/WDRWL | 2 | |
| AYK3509 | ADAPTOR SPEEDO | 1 | |
| AYK4061 | BUSH | 1 | |
| AYK5060 | REAR SPRING BUSH | 1 | |
| AYK7233 | MOUNT | 6 | |
| AYK9017 | PLATE | 3 | |
| AYK9146 | SWITCH | 2 | |
| AYK9244 | CABLE TACHO BX | 3 | |
| AYK9947 | TACHO GEN RE T 410 | 1 | |
| B634 | CLUTCH | 2 | |
| BAU1024 | O RING | 3 | |
| BAU1152 | RUBBER C/BRG 1510 | 4 | |
| BAU1385 | SWITCH WIPER WASHER BROWN TRIM | 8 | 8 |
| BAU1682 | CANCEL RING G/RANGE BROWN TRIM | 1 | 1 |
| BAU1756 | SEAL | 3 | |
| BAU1964 | CAP | 33 | |
| BAU2023 | RETAINER | 1 | |
| BAX1326 | BALL JOINT | 5 | |
| BB13517 | GEAR | 7 | |
| BB14106 | GEAR | 12 | |
| BB15895 | GEAR | 3 | |
| BB18775 | SYNCHRO | 3 | |
| BBU1495 | PISTON ASSY 020 COMPR 680 TL12 | 2 | 2 |
| BBU1678 | KIT BRAKE M/CYL BX8 | 1 | |
| BBU1781 | CAM | 1 | |
| BBU1844 | KIT FAN RUBBER | 3 | |
| BBU2022 | SEAL | 4 | |
| BBU2167 | KIT H/BRAKE VALVE BX9 | 1 | 1 |
| BBU2174 | BOLT | 2 | |
| BBU2204 | SEAL REAR G/BOX TR | 7 | |
| BBU2575 | KIT FAN REPAIR 410 & CARGO | 1 | 1 |
| BBU3454 | KIT LIFT PUMP | 2 | |
| BBU3495 | DISTANCE PIECE | 2 | |
| BBU3572 | SLEEVE CIRCLIP | 2 | |
| BBU4708 | SEAL FRONT T5A | 2 | |
| BBU5132 | RADIATOR CAP LAD ERGO | 2 | 2 |
| BBU5618 | LIGHT FRONT BLINKER ASSY. | 1 | 1 |

| | | | |
|------------|--------------------------------|-----|--|
| BBU5624 | LAMP ASSY REAR TR/BX | 1 | |
| BBU6236 | KIT STUDS TURBO | 1 | |
| BBU6277 | RING PACK 400-410 4 RING | 4 | |
| BBU6279 | RINGS 410 411 | 18 | |
| BBU6280 | RING PACK 410/411 | 2 | |
| BBU6285 | 680 RING SET | 6 | |
| BBU6287 | RING PACK | 1 | |
| BBU7696 | FUSE 35AMP | 48 | |
| BBU7703 | PISTON KIT P/STRG RAM | 3 | |
| BCU2367 | FLASHER UNIT 24V BROWN TRIM | 2 | |
| BH116181 | BOLT 16MM X 90MM | 7 | |
| BH130300W | WASHER T6 30MM | 24 | |
| BH130521 | BOLT 30MM T6 C/BUSH | 2 | |
| BH406141 | BOLT 3/8 X 1 3/4 BSF | 35 | |
| BH605201 | BOLT SUMP 5/16 X 2 1/2 UNF | 228 | |
| | TL12 EXH | | |
| BH605351 | BOLT 5/16 X 4 3/8 UNF | 25 | |
| BH606111 | BOLT 3/8 UNF X 1 3/8 | 2 | |
| BH606121 | BOLT 3/8 UNF X 1 1/2 | 13 | |
| BH606141 | BOLT 3/8 UNF X 1 3/4 | 35 | |
| BH606161 | BOLT 3/8 UNF X 2" | 2 | |
| BH607221 | BOLT 7/16 X 2 3/4 UNF | 42 | |
| BH608131 | BOLT 1/2 UNF X 1 5/8 | 1 | |
| BH608181 | BOLT 1/2 UNF X 2 1/4 | 1 | |
| BH609201 | BOLT 9/16 UNF X 2 1/2 | 22 | |
| BH610261 | BOLT 5/8 X 3 1/4 UNF | 6 | |
| BHH0371 | PLATE | 2 | |
| BHM1006 | BEARINGS B/E 1.8 STD | 1 | |
| BHM1169 | RING PACK 1.5 | 3 | |
| BHM1170 | RING SET 1.8 | 4 | |
| BHM1178/40 | RING PACK 2.5 040 O/S | 4 | |
| BK1/7002 | MAIN BRGS 470 505 | 2 | |
| BK1/7021 | BEARINGS B/E STD TL12 | 3 | |
| BK1/7093 | MAIN BEARINGS AV505 010 | 1 | |
| BK6060 | BEARINGS B/E 7.7 | 1 | |
| BK7077 | BEARINGS B/E STD 590 690 THICK | 1 | |
| BK7079 | BEARINGS B/E 590/690 .20 | 1 | |
| BK7094 | BE BRGS 020 470 505 | 1 | |
| BK7095 | BE BRGS 030 470 505 | 1 | |
| BKBL67S515 | INJECTOR 6354 4236 SOME | 25 | |
| BKBL67S529 | INJECTOR | 8 | |
| BMK1400 | ARM WIPER G RANGE | 14 | |
| BMK1483 | CABLE HEATER CONTROL EA VAN | 1 | |
| BMK2045 | MASTER CYL BRAKE EA 420 440 | 1 | |
| BMK2169 | PLUG | 3 | |
| BMK380 | INJ PUMP 3.4 3.8 EARLY VAC GOV | 1 | |

| | | | |
|-----------|-------------------------------|----|---|
| BMK4075 | STUD L/H FRONT WHL EA VAN | | 2 |
| BMK8691 | LEVER | 2 | |
| BMK975 | COUPLING | 1 | |
| BRJ1005 | ROCKER POST | 2 | |
| BT605401 | BOLT 5/16 UNF X 5" | 1 | |
| BT606061 | BOLT 3/8 UNF X 3/4 | 3 | |
| BT606091 | BOLT 3/8 UNF X 1 1/8 | 2 | |
| BT606101 | BOLT 3/8 UNF X 1 1/4 | 9 | |
| BT606111 | BOLT 3/8 UNF X 1 3/8 | 36 | |
| BT608111 | BOLT 1/2 UNF X 1 3/8 | 91 | |
| BT608121 | BOLT 1/2 UNF X 1 1/2 | 34 | |
| BTJ2307 | SPRING | 2 | |
| BTJ269 | GEAR C/MESH 154 2SP PTO | | 1 |
| BTJ3494 | U BOLT 1.5" EXH PIPE MINI | | 2 |
| BTJ355 | WASHER TAB | 3 | |
| BTJ4017 | HOUSING | 2 | |
| BUJ0002 | BUSH L/E 410 LATE | | 4 |
| BYK0047 | BUSH | 11 | |
| BYK2045 | BRACKET | 1 | |
| BYK2181 | CABLE ACCEL TRD | | 1 |
| BYK2306 | CLAMP | 2 | |
| BYK2378 | CROSS BRACE MS | | 2 |
| BYK2722 | HOSE HR | 2 | |
| BYK4043 | HOSE | 1 | |
| BYK5294 | PIVOT SHAFT RH RET SC 1980 ON | | 1 |
| BYK5328 | BRACKET | 24 | |
| BYK7078 | PROP SHAFT REAR 1700 2.13W/L | | 4 |
| BYK9270 | PINION DRIVE | 3 | |
| C63P | CAP FUEL LAD & ERGO | | 1 |
| CAL0005 | WASHER T6 SPRING EYE | | 8 |
| CAL0006 | WASHER T6 SPRING EYE | | 8 |
| CAL0010 | WASHER T/ROD BOLT T6 | | 1 |
| CAL0238 | TACHOMETER 24V | | 1 |
| CAL0242 | AIR GAUGE | 2 | |
| CAL0327 | SHUTTERSTAT | 1 | |
| CAL0983 | SWITCH LOW AIR BX/CH | | 8 |
| CAL1068 | SWITCH O/P 680 | 2 | |
| CAL1077 | TACHO GENERATOR TL12 | | 1 |
| CAL1161 | IGN SWITCH & STRG LOCK | | 5 |
| MARATHON | | | |
| CAL1229 | STEERING COLUMN | | 1 |
| CAL1337 | O RING | 92 | |
| CAL1353 | O'RING | 1 | |
| CAL1354 | SPRING | 2 | |
| CAL1782/1 | ARM WIPER L/H MARATHON | | 5 |
| CAL1783/1 | ARM WIPER R/H MARATHON | | 4 |

| | | | |
|------------|-------------------------------|-----|----|
| CAL1784 | BLADE ASSY WIPER | 4 | |
| CAL2730 | FLASHER UNIT | 7 | |
| CAL2824 | VALVE | 2 | |
| CAL3572 | SWITCH | 4 | |
| CAL3688 | O'RING INJ SLEEVE TL12 | 22 | |
| CAL4122 | TRIPLEX BOX | 1 | |
| CAL4123 | SPEEDO DRIVE | 2 | |
| CAL4150 | CORRECTOR BOX MR WITH RTO9509 | | 1 |
| CAL4673 | SWITCH REV LIGHT R/RANGER | | 1 |
| CAL6003 | O RING | 8 | |
| CAL6156 | BOLT T6 SPRING EYE | 2 | |
| CAL6578 | SPACER VALVE PLATES | 8 | |
| CAL8637 | BUSH F/P DISCS TL12 | 2 | |
| CAL8964 | O'RING LINER 698 THICK | 7 | |
| CAL8965 | WASHER | 34 | |
| CAX1463 | BALL JOINT L/H MS | 1 | |
| CBL2210 | INNER COLUMN | 1 | |
| CBL2529 | BLANKING PLATE | 91 | |
| CBL2968 | NUT U'BOLT T6 | 2 | |
| CBL4723 | NUT HEAD 410 411 9/16 | 92 | |
| CBL4724 | NUT HEAD 410 411 9/16 | 37 | |
| CBL5047 | WASHER HEAD NUT 9/16 | 7 | |
| CCN116 | CIRCLIP | 2 | |
| CHS2522 | STUD | 6 | |
| CLZ315 | PIN CLEVIS | 500 | |
| CMK1140 | BOLT B/E 3.4 3.8 5.7 | 17 | |
| CMK1223 | PLUG | 3 | |
| CMK1270/15 | B/E BEARINGS 5.1J 5.7J | 1 | |
| CMK1315 | GASKET R/COVER 3.4J 3.8J | 1 | |
| CMK1342 | GASKET R/COVER 698 | 29 | |
| CMK143 | BY PASS HOSE | 2 | |
| CMK170 | GASKET | 6 | |
| CMK185 | IDLER GEAR 698 | 1 | |
| CMK199 | GASKET W/P TO BLOCK 698 | 2 | |
| CMK2046 | IMPELLOR | 4 | |
| CMK2047 | WATER PUMP HUB | 3 | |
| CMK482 | SUPPORT | 2 | |
| CMK489 | GEAR | 10 | |
| CMK5474 | SPRING CLUTCH PEDAL RET G | | 19 |
| RANGE | | | |
| CMK560 | PLATE 698 P/STRG PUMP | 2 | |
| CMK561 | GASKET P/STRG TO T/CASE 698 | 7 | |
| CMK97 | T/CHAIN GEAR HUB | 1 | |
| CMZ618 | SCREW MUL 10 | 13 | |
| CNJ1006 | COUPLING 6.98TV | 1 | |
| CT24937 | CIRCLIP LARGE | 2 | |

| | | | |
|----------|--------------------|----|----|
| CT98854 | STG END | 3 | |
| CTJ3180 | STUD BRAKE HSG | | 4 |
| CTJ3181 | STUD BRAKE HSG 285 | | 4 |
| CTJ3810 | LOCK WASHER | | 1 |
| CTJ4053 | SHIM | 2 | |
| CTJ4291 | PLATE | 2 | |
| CTJ4822 | RING | 1 | |
| CTJ4914 | HANDLE | 1 | |
| CTJ5104 | PIPE | 1 | |
| CTJ6048 | BOLT SPECIAL | | 1 |
| CTJ64 | PIN | 1 | |
| CTJ7035 | BUSH | 1 | |
| CTJ7090 | WASHER | | 1 |
| CTJ7144 | RING | 1 | |
| CTJ7817 | SHAFT | 1 | |
| D1/16800 | GEAR 3RD C/S D197 | | 3 |
| D1/16804 | GEAR | 1 | |
| D1/16806 | GEAR | 2 | |
| D1/16807 | GEAR | 1 | |
| D1/16811 | SHAFT | 1 | |
| D11967 | SHAFT | 1 | |
| D11990 | MAIN SHAFT | 21 | |
| D12021 | HOUSING THERMOSTAT | | 1 |
| D14060 | SPIGOT SHAFT | 1 | |
| D14064 | INPUT SHAFT | 1 | |
| D14315 | WASHER | 14 | |
| D14332 | WASHER | 1 | |
| D16539 | GEAR 1ST M/S D197 | | 1 |
| D16559 | GEAR | 6 | |
| D16736 | GEAR | 1 | |
| D16757 | GEAR 4TH M/S D197 | | 2 |
| D16760 | GEAR | 2 | |
| D16761 | GEAR | 3 | |
| D16764 | GEAR | 5 | |
| D16801 | GEAR | 4 | |
| D16866 | GEAR | 1 | |
| D16867 | GEAR | 8 | |
| D16891 | GEAR | 1 | |
| D25872 | SPIGOT TUBE | | 1 |
| D35011 | SYNCHRO | 1 | |
| D39614 | CLUTCH PLATE | | 37 |
| D39615 | PLATE | 17 | |
| D39927 | SLEEVE | 14 | |
| D39932 | SLEEVE | 3 | |
| D40022 | DOG | 3 | |
| D40706 | SLEEVE | 3 | |

| | | | |
|-----------|-------------------------------|----|-----|
| D6332 | SYNCRO ASSY 4/5TH D171 | | 1 |
| D6340 | DOG | 4 | |
| D6341 | GEAR | 1 | |
| D6345 | SYNCRO | 1 | |
| DAP6990/1 | BUSH | 1 | |
| DAP823 | RIVET | 15 | |
| DDB116 | D/CAP DC16 | 1 | |
| DKA11 | BUSH REAR SPRING MS STEEL | | 1 |
| DKA92 | LEVER BRAKE CAM MS | | 2 |
| DZA943 | CLIP | 6 | |
| DZB3544 | LOCK & KEY | | 1 |
| E14018 | PIN EATON | 7 | |
| E64941 | GEAR EATON | | 114 |
| E64944 | GEAR | 12 | |
| E92043 | FLANGE | 1 | |
| E92045 | FLANGE | 1 | |
| E92145 | FLANGE 8" 8 HOLE | | 2 |
| E92162 | FLANGE 7" 8HOLE 1.92" 10SPL | | 3 |
| E92688 | HOUSING | 13 | |
| EAC1341 | SEAL | 1 | |
| EAW0406 | RETAINER GAITER T/ROD D/LINK | | 5 |
| END | | | |
| EAW0764 | BUSH | 55 | |
| EAW0776 | BUSH KING PIN | | 8 |
| EAW0777 | BUSH KING PIN | | 6 |
| EAW1363 | SEAL K/PIN | 1 | |
| EAW1364 | SEAL K/PIN | 1 | |
| EAW1386 | SEAL BX9 FRONT | | 2 |
| EAW2058 | SPRING BALL JOINT | | 2 |
| EAW2919 | LOCK TAB T/ROD D/LINK END CO | | 9 |
| RE | | | |
| EAW4707 | GASKET CORK | 31 | |
| EAW6312 | LINING FRONT NAT CRU | | 1 |
| EBU1098 | VALVE DELIVER | | 1 |
| EBU1099 | VALVE | 1 | |
| EBU1100 | O'RING | 2 | |
| EBW1131 | NUT CAP TIE ROD END RE CO MS | | 3 |
| HR | | | |
| EN335 | CRANKSHAFT ALBION | 3 | |
| EN335 | CYLINDER HEAD ALBION | 2 | |
| EN335 | INJECTION PUMP CAV ALBION | | |
| EU13H6378 | INJECTOR 698 RECOND | | 1 |
| EU1683Z31 | MASTER CYL | 1 | |
| EU1K6685 | POWER STEER RAM BX8 | | 1 |
| EU602542 | INJECTOR RECOND 370 | 38 | |
| EU606767 | INJECTOR PUMP EO 600 SCAMMELL | | 2 |

| | | |
|-----------|--------------------------------|----|
| EU609661 | INJECTOR 410 RECOND | 5 |
| EU80K5769 | MASTER CYL G RANGE | 3 |
| EUA3/1154 | WATER PUMP 691/760 HOR | 1 |
| EUAAL6626 | PRESSURE PLATE 698TV | 1 |
| EUAKU1168 | SLAVE CYL BX/TR RECOND | 2 |
| EUDTJ1009 | CRANK PULLEY 698TV | 1 |
| EUTCJ0001 | TURBOCHARGER TL12 | 1 |
| F1/8831 | CROWN & PINION 6.176 MR REAR | 2 |
| F1/8833 | CROWN & PINION 7.25 MR REAR | 3 |
| F11488 | HOUSING HEMI | 1 |
| F11841 | PINION | 1 |
| F11852 | SIDE PINION 760 SWIFT | 23 |
| F11925 | SIDE GEAR MK4 REGAL | 19 |
| F11926 | SIDE GEAR 760 SWIFT | 19 |
| F11959 | GEAR | 1 |
| F11983 | GEAR P/DIV MARSHALL | 1 |
| F12710 | FERRULE | 12 |
| F16723 | THRUST WASHER S/PINION 760 | 15 |
| | SWIFT | |
| F16728 | WASHER SIDE GEAR MANDATOR | 1 |
| F16736 | PLATE | 7 |
| F16738 | WASHER | 2 |
| F16739 | WASHER P/DIV MARSHALL | 1 |
| F16761 | THRUST WASHER | 1 |
| F18043 | NUT REAR HUB | 1 |
| F21452 | GASKET | 12 |
| F21453 | GASKET DIFF BOWL | 4 |
| F25340 | WHEEL STUD L/H | 1 |
| F25342 | WHEEL STUD REGAL MK4 L/H | 28 |
| F25347 | WHEEL STUD R/H M/MAJ 11.3 | 3 |
| F25348 | WHEEL STUD REAR L/H M/MAJ 11.3 | 23 |
| F25367 | WHEEL STUD L/H M/MAJOR | 84 |
| F25368 | STUD WHEEL R/H M/MAJ MARSHALL | 60 |
| F25369 | STUD WHEEL L/H M/MAJ MARSHALL | 2 |
| F25375 | STUD L/H | 9 |
| F26410 | COLLET CH/MS | 1 |
| F26411 | COLLET 1" WIDE | 4 |
| F27714 | CROSS | 2 |
| F28638 | FLANGE | 3 |
| F3/2251C | DIFF CENTRE LEOPARD 4.11 | 1 |
| F30309 | ADJUSTER | 1 |
| F41602 | GEAR | 7 |
| FA2826 | INPUT HOUSING MARSHALL | 2 |
| FBK0002 | BUSH T6 TORQUE ROD | 1 |
| FBK0003 | SLEEVE FOR FBK0002 | 4 |
| FBK0006 | MTG | 2 |

| | | | |
|------------|------------------------------|-----|----|
| FBU1146 | WHEEL CYLINDER | | 2 |
| FBU1384 | SEAL REAR T5A | | 4 |
| FBU2557 | T/STAT TIGER TL11 | | 1 |
| FBU3608 | FUEL LIFT PUMP 410 & MOST | | 2 |
| SIMMS | | | |
| FBU3610 | FUEL LIFT PUMP 4/98 6/98 | | 1 |
| FRJ0002 | BREATHER TL12 | | 1 |
| G1/14770 | PIN | 153 | |
| G1/14936 | FORK | 2 | |
| G10230 | PAWL | 2 | |
| G14761 | PIN | 10 | |
| G20506 | T/WASHER | 2 | |
| G25270 | BANJO BOLT 470 OIL FEED TO | | 5 |
| COMPR | | | |
| G25278 | BANJO BOLT AH470 OIL LINE TO | | 13 |
| COMPR | | | |
| GB44586 | BRACKET GIRLING W/CYLS | | 9 |
| GEG273 | GASKET SET BOTT 1.8 PETROL | | 1 |
| GEG402 | GASKET R/COVER 1.5 1.8 | | 2 |
| GEX7379 | RING EXH FLANGE | | 29 |
| GG91/1 | LININGS | 1 | |
| GHS189 | SEAL OIL | 2 | |
| GRB103 | BEARING | 2 | |
| GRB117 | BEARING | 2 | |
| GS0652 | GASKET SET TOP 505 | | 2 |
| GS0662 | GASKET SET | 1 | |
| GWP103 | WATER PUMP 1.5 | | 3 |
| HAI2525 | RING OIL 680 | 12 | |
| HAI5177 | BRACKET | 2 | |
| HAK5293 | SHACKLE | 2 | |
| HAW8618 | BOLT STEERING ARM | | 41 |
| HE2522 | SHAFT | 3 | |
| HHK0011 | HOSE TL12 TURBO INLET | | 1 |
| HHK1048 | HOSE | 5 | |
| HKJ2164 | VALVE INLET 698T | | 2 |
| HKJ2171 | CAP OIL FILL 698 | | 2 |
| HKJ2293 | PIPE NO 2 | 1 | |
| HKK0001 | RAD HOSE | 1 | |
| HKK1015 | ELBOW | 1 | |
| HKK120 | LEVER BRAKE BALANCE TR BX | | 51 |
| HYB6379 | STRIP | 1 | |
| HYK2901 | LETTER 'Y' | 1 | |
| HYL2872 | PAD | 1 | |
| HYL3291 | SENDER | 1 | |
| HYL344 | ELEMENT OIL FILTER | | 10 |
| HYL4588/02 | RING SET .020 | 1 | |

| | | | |
|----------|--------------------------------|----|----|
| HYL4768 | GEAR KIT 4.4 O/PUMP | 1 | |
| HYL6214 | HOUSING | 2 | |
| HYL6246 | OIL SEAL | 2 | |
| HYL6459 | CLAMP PLATE BX9 BOGIE SUSP | | 1 |
| HYL6479 | PIN | 5 | |
| HYL6531 | RETURN SPRING | 15 | |
| HYL6552 | PLUG, END BEAM RET | | 7 |
| HYL6563 | WASHER RE CH 401 | | 13 |
| HYL6653 | LOCK PIN & RING | 4 | |
| HYL6778 | BUSH T/ROD BX 6X4 | | 1 |
| HYL6907 | CARRIER | 3 | |
| HYL6964 | HOUSING | 4 | |
| HYL6987 | ADAPTOR | 1 | |
| HYL7001 | UNI JOINT MECHANICS | | 4 |
| HYL8187 | SEAL | 2 | |
| HYL8200 | THRUST SIDE PINION VK55 | | 4 |
| HYL8215 | BACKING PLATE S CAM SL SQ VK | | 2 |
| HYL8250 | CHAMBER ASSY SHIFT | 1 | |
| HYL8300 | BEARING HOUSING | | 4 |
| HYL8306 | OIL SEAL | 3 | |
| HYL8313 | SHIELD ASSY DUST | | 3 |
| HYL8340 | SEAL-OIL | 6 | |
| HYL8354 | BRAKE DRUM R/WELL 10ST CH MS | | 2 |
| J0498 | CLUTCH PLATE 17" AV760 | 1 | |
| J11437 | HOUSING | 5 | |
| J15005 | BRACKET AEC CLUTCH WDRWL LEVER | | 1 |
| J2749 | PRESSURE PLATE 505 | 1 | |
| J5203 | BRACKET | 1 | |
| JAM1202 | GASKET HEAD 1.5 | 2 | |
| JAM15673 | PISTON ASSY 2.2 | 8 | |
| JAX1456 | BALL JOINT D/LINK MR R/H | | 1 |
| JB0001 | GASKET SUMP TL12 | 1 | |
| JC8646 | PIN | 1 | |
| JEJ1002 | GASKET TL12 EXH MAN TO HEAD | | 11 |
| JEJ1009 | GASKET | 2 | |
| JHJ0002 | GASKET R/COVER TL12 | | 3 |
| JLJ1015 | GASKET TL12 INLET MAN | | 2 |
| JLM9651 | PUMP | 1 | |
| JO140 | FLYWHEEL 11.3 HOR | 2 | |
| JPJ0001 | GASKET TURBO TO MAN TL12 | | 1 |
| JPJ0002 | GASKET TURBO TO EXH TL12 | | 7 |
| JS20868 | HINGE DOOR ERGO | | 3 |
| JS22523 | DOOR LATCH RH | 2 | |
| JS22524 | DOOR LATCH LH | 5 | |
| JS22525 | WIPER MOTOR ASSY | 1 | |
| JS22807 | REGULATOR | 11 | |

| | | | |
|-----------|---------------------------------------|----|----|
| JS22808 | HANDLE | 9 | |
| JS22955 | ROD HANDLE TO LATCH MR | | 11 |
| JS23059 | KNOB | 6 | |
| JS23204 | STUD | 5 | |
| JS23368 | TAPPING PLATE | 16 | |
| JS23856 | GLAZING RUBBER | 2 | |
| JS24245 | BADGE FASCIA | 1 | |
| JS24317 | RUBBER W/SCREEN ERGO/MARATHON | | 1 |
| K2012 | FLANGE 7" 8 HOLE 10SPL | 1 | |
| K20265 | YOKE 8" 8 HOLE 1700 SER | 1 | |
| K2037 | FLANGE | 1 | |
| K24513 | COVER | 1 | |
| K24514 | COVER | 9 | |
| K5/17R | UNI JOINT 1700 SER | 3 | |
| K5/GB10R | BEARING | 1 | |
| K5/GB22R | UNI JOINT 1510 SER | 2 | |
| KAL3110 | HANDLE VENT GLASS G RANGE | | 12 |
| KAL3625 | HANDLE DOOR INSIDE | 12 | |
| KAL3626 | HANDLE WINDOW G RANGE | | 1 |
| KAL3771 | HEATER DUCT | 1 | |
| KAL3810 | SWITCH | 5 | |
| KAL4000 | MOTIF | 3 | |
| KAL5173/5 | BRACKET | 2 | |
| KAW3325 | BALL CUP TOP CO RE | | 2 |
| KAW3409 | BALL CUP LOWER CO RE | | 3 |
| KAW4019 | BUTTON | 13 | |
| KJJ0004 | GASKET WATER TL12 PIPE TO HEAD | | 29 |
| KJJ0007 | JOINT | 1 | |
| KL52807 | BRAKE HOSE ASSY | 2 | |
| KL71097 | KIT HYDROVAC 345F 460F 560F | | 10 |
| KL71099 | KIT AIR VALVE H/VAC 345F 460F 560F | | 3 |
| KZJ1008 | SEAL T/CASE TL12 | 1 | |
| L12713 | CUP D/LINK END REGAL MK4 | | 19 |
| L12714 | CUP T/ROD & D/LINK REGAL MK4 | | 11 |
| L12722 | CUP | 33 | |
| L12723 | BALL CUP | 4 | |
| L14688 | STUD WHEEL R/H FRONT | | 6 |
| L16101 | JOINT FRONT HUB CAP REGAL MK4 | | 67 |
| L16205 | BUFFER | 1 | |
| L16330 | PLATE | 4 | |
| L1664 | TIE ROD END 760 SWIFT | | 2 |
| L27607 | FULCRUM | 2 | |
| LAK1922 | CROWN & PINON 6.250 | 6 | |
| LAK1923 | CROWN & PINION 6.933 | 4 | |
| LAK1931 | CROWN WHHEL & PINION 5.044 | | 2 |

| | | | |
|------------|-------------------------------|-------|------|
| LAK1932 | CROWN & PINION FRONT | 6.250 | 6 |
| LE38/1 | LINING SET | 1 | |
| LE53/1 | BRAKE LININGS | 1 | |
| LE64/1+1/1 | LININGS 1.50/S REAR HP BT CD | | 4 |
| M12 | RIVET 5/16" | 400 | |
| M12808 | BALL PIN T/ROD & D/LINK REGAL | | 13 |
| MK4 | | | |
| MBU1012 | FILTER | 5 | |
| MBU1014 | OIL FILTER 1.8 | 2 | |
| MBU1045 | BEARING C/S F&R TR | | 4 |
| MBU1052 | GASKET SET BOTT 1.8 | | 1 |
| MBU1058 | GASKET R/COVER 40K | | 1 |
| MBU1059 | GASKET R/COVER 2.5 | | 3 |
| MBU1060 | GASKET SUMP 2.2 2.5 | | 1 |
| MBU1063 | GASKET MANIFOLD 1.5 1.8 | | 4 |
| MBU1101 | FLASHER UNIT | | 1 |
| MBU1216 | FLEXIBLE MTG | | 32 |
| MBU1230 | RAD CAP | 16 | |
| MBU1246 | SENDER WATER 6.98 | | 2 |
| MBU1254 | FUSE PACK | 10 | |
| MBU1262 | SUMP GASKET 1.8 | | 1 |
| MBU1272 | FLOAT VALVE | 41 | |
| MBU1285 | CLIP TRIM G RANGE ERGO MR | | 3980 |
| AUSTIN | | | |
| MBU1292 | THERMOSTAT 2.5 | | 1 |
| MBU1309 | GASKET SET TOP 1.8 | | 3 |
| MBU2201 | BEARING | | 4 |
| MBU3245 | BOLT | 100 | |
| MJ1/3/8 | BEARING | 3 | |
| MK301X | KIT BRAKE M/CYL 245 345 FG | | 1 |
| 480N | | | |
| MK418X | M/CYL KIT | 1 | |
| MK459X | M/CYL KIT | 1 | |
| MK461X | KIT}07195 | 1 | |
| MK466X | KIT | 6 | |
| MK577X | REPAIR KIT | 5 | |
| MYH2048 | HOSE AT T/STAT TRP | | 3 |
| MYH2049 | HOSE HEATER PIPE TRP | | 36 |
| MYH315 | RUBBER WASHER | | 1 |
| MYH882 | NYLOC NUT | 200 | |
| N1/12724 | HOUSING | 3 | |
| N1567 | CAP RAD 7 PSI | 1 | |
| N18505 | GASKET T/STAT 470 505 | | 1 |
| N18530 | GASKET T/STAT HSG TL12 | | 3 |
| NAJ1415Y02 | INJECTOR | 3 | |
| NAJ2142 | SPRING REL VALVE 370-411 | | 16 |

| | | | |
|------------|------------------------------|-----|----|
| NAJ2145 | O RINGS | 8 | |
| NAJ2218 | PLUG MAGNETIC DRAIN 1 1/8" | 3 | 3 |
| NAJ2481 | RING TOP 410 411 | 3 | |
| NAJ2862 | RING 2ND 410 411 420 | 22 | |
| NAJ2883 | LINER CYL CAST 410/411 | 3 | |
| NAJ2883/S1 | LINER CYL 410 411 O/SIZE | 4 | |
| NAJ3031 | STRAINER OIL | 11 | |
| NAJ3081 | O RING | 2 | |
| NAJ3179 | RUBBER INJ SEAL TL11 | 2 | |
| NAJ3669 | GASKET | 1 | |
| NAJ3670 | GASKET DIPSTICK 680 | 1 | |
| NAJ4103 | STUD 1/2 X 1 3/4 BSF 400 401 | 4 | |
| NAJ4440 | FILTER OIL | 1 | |
| NAJ4536 | INSERT IMPELLOR 410 | 3 | |
| NAK3102 | SPRING PIN CONSTRUCTOR | 2 | 2 |
| NAK3108 | END STOP IN HUB CAP HIPPO | 5 | |
| NAK3713 | BRACKET L/H | 2 | |
| NAK4330 | BUSH REAR MR 4X2 | 11 | |
| NAK4331 | BUSH SPRING FNRT MS MR LEOP | 9 | 9 |
| ATL | | | |
| NAK9498 | STUD | 10 | |
| NCH1127 | ESCUTCHEON | 2 | |
| ND610041 | NUT 5/8 UNF SLOTTED BALL PIN | 2 | 2 |
| RE29 | | | |
| ND614041 | NUT 7/8" UNF SLOTTED | 2 | |
| NDJ0010 | STUD EXH MAN TO HEAD TL12 | 3 | 3 |
| NDJ1023 | BOLT | 1 | |
| NDJ1027 | STUD | 9 | |
| NH406061 | NUT 3/8 BSF PLAIN | 15 | |
| NH408061 | NUT 1/2 BSF PLAIN | 100 | |
| NH607041 | NUT 7/16 UNF PLAIN | 1 | |
| NH607061 | NUT AXLE SHAFT BX TR | 14 | 14 |
| NH608041 | NUT 1/2 UNF | 1 | |
| NH610061 | NUT 5/8 UNF 16MM PLAIN | 9 | |
| NJH0218 | PANEL INSTRUMENT | 2 | |
| NJH0302 | DECAL LEYLAND | 1 | |
| NJJ1014 | WASHER INJ NOZZLE AMBAC | 5 | 5 |
| NJJ1664 | GEAR, PLANET, HUB RED | 3 | |
| NJJ1666 | THRUST WASHER | 19 | |
| NKJ0095 | GASKET R/COVER LATE 698 | 5 | 5 |
| NKJ3334 | GASKET O/FILTER 698 | 4 | |
| NKJ3445 | CAP NON ROTATER 698 LATE | 6 | 6 |
| NKJ3607 | GASKET MAN 698 | 24 | |
| NKJ4050 | BUSH CAM 698 | 1 | |
| NKK0074 | PIN | 3 | |
| NL408061 | NUT 1/2 BSF SLOTTED | 1 | |

| | | | |
|------------|-----------------------------|-----|--|
| NL608041 | NUT 1/2 UNF SLOTTED | 40 | |
| NL610041 | NUT 16MM 5/8 UNF SLOTTED | 18 | |
| NL612041 | NUT 3/4 UNF SLOTTED | 8 | |
| NLK3009 | WHEEL NUT & WASHER L/H 22MM | 6 | |
| NLK3888 | BUSH SPRING REAR ATL LEOP | 9 | |
| NLK3889 | BUSH SPRING FRT ATL LEOP | 1 | |
| NT3582 | DOWEL HYD LIFT CASE TO G/B | 2 | |
| NT5154 | WASHER | 2 | |
| NT6096 | ROD SELECTOR | 2 | |
| NT7283 | FORK BOTTOM | 1 | |
| NT7408 | SCREW | 1 | |
| NU209 | BRG | 1 | |
| NV606041 | NUT 3/8 UNF SELF LOCKING | 5 | |
| NWK1003 | NUT WHEEL L/H | 12 | |
| NY606041 | NUT 3/8" UNF NYLOK | 189 | |
| NY608041 | NUT 1/2" UNF NYLOK | 92 | |
| NY612041 | NUT 3/4" UNF NYLOK | 4 | |
| NY616041 | NUT 1" UNF NYLOK | 6 | |
| O682677 | GASKET SET VRS DAF 1160 | 1 | |
| P4515 | SEAL 1" M/CYL & S/CYL | 1 | |
| PAJ1059 | PIPE AIR TURBO | 1 | |
| PAX1458 | BALL JOINT CO/RE | 1 | |
| PAX1459 | BALL JOINT CO/RE | 1 | |
| PC3023/78 | 5/8 NYLON | 1 | |
| PE0640015 | RING VAC PUMP SEALING PLATE | 7 | |
| PE24886101 | CRANKSHAFT | 1 | |
| PE2635718 | HARMONIC BALANCER V8510 540 | 1 | |
| SPLI | | | |
| PE32752114 | STUD ENG MTG | 6 | |
| PE33171116 | RING PULLEY | 4 | |
| PE33177516 | RING | 4 | |
| PE36812545 | GASKET HEAD 6354 MK2 | 1 | |
| PE36816702 | GASKET | 1 | |
| PE36822111 | GASKET MAN TO PIPE V8640 | 1 | |
| PE84952 | BEARING | 1 | |
| PE89038 | KIT O/COOLER V8PERK. | 9 | |
| PJJ1324 | INJECTOR LINE NO3 411 | 1 | |
| PS608080 | SPLIT PIN 401 410 B/E | 88 | |
| PUJ1018 | PULLEY | 1 | |
| R231184 | STRG BL/JNT | 1 | |
| R505244 | WASHER | 1 | |
| R531433 | O RING | 1 | |
| R536913 | LOCK & KEY | 1 | |
| R541942 | WASHER | 2 | |
| R575166 | SWITCH | 1 | |
| R576825 | WHEEL STUD | 10 | |

| | | | |
|----------|--------------------------------|-----|--|
| R591429 | SHAFT OUTPUT T/CASE SER2&3 | 1 | |
| RAK5666 | BUSH | 4 | |
| RAK5904 | WHEEL NUT W/WASHER RH 22MM | 49 | |
| RAK9693 | COLLET TR/BX/CO/RE | 6 | |
| RAK9869 | DIST PIECE | 1 | |
| RB317K | BOOT T/ROD END BX5 BX8 | 4 | |
| RBK1004 | BUSH REAR MS BIMETAL | 3 | |
| RC612280 | RIVET | 100 | |
| RFN0216 | FERRULE | 166 | |
| RPJ0001 | RING TOP TL12 | 7 | |
| RPJ0002 | RING 2ND TL12 | 10 | |
| RPJ0003 | RING 3RD TL12 | 4 | |
| RPJ0004 | RING OIL TL12 | 2 | |
| RPJ1013 | RING 2ND 410 THIN | 2 | |
| RTC3648 | PUMP WATER 1.8 | 4 | |
| RUJ0001 | PUSHROD TL12 | 5 | |
| S/24505 | WASHER DEL VALVE SIMMS MINIMEC | 12 | |
| SA110251 | SCREW C/SUNK 10MM X 1.5 | 269 | |
| SH406091 | BOLT 3/8 X 1 1/8 BSF | 78 | |
| SH407091 | BOLT 7/16 BSF X 1 1/8 | 1 | |
| SH605051 | BOLT 5/16 UNF X 5/8 | 22 | |
| SH605061 | BOLT 5/16 UNF X 3/4 | 8 | |
| SH605071 | BOLT 5/16 UNF X 7/8 | 1 | |
| SH605161 | BOLT 5/16 UNF X 1 3/4 | 2 | |
| SH606061 | BOLT 3/8 UNF X 3/4 | 30 | |
| SH606081 | BOLT 3/8 UNF X 1" | 3 | |
| SH608111 | BOLT 1/2 UNF X 1 3/8 | 34 | |
| SP15972 | CUP SEAL SCG Q/REL VALVE | 4 | |
| SP2029 | KIT S/CYL L/ROVER SER11&111 | 3 | |
| SP2103 | W/CYL KIT | 3 | |
| SSB605 | KIT | 3 | |
| SUN728 | GASKET SET TOP BIG 6 CYL | 1 | |
| SUN741/1 | GASKET SET ENG O/HAUL EN335 | 1 | |
| T11/345 | RUBBER S/ABS | 276 | |
| T11178 | FLANGE MAN TO EXH PIPE 505 | 82 | |
| T13003 | RING EXH FLANGE 505 | 9 | |
| T13009 | RING EXH FLANGE 760 | 1 | |
| T13010 | RING EXH FLANGE 690 | 7 | |
| TE606180 | STUD | 4 | |
| TFS106 | FASTENER | 2 | |
| TYPE24 | DIAPHRAM | 6 | |
| TZJ1016 | FLYWHEEL HOUSING BOLTS | 20 | |
| TZJ1017 | FLYWHEEL HOUSING BOLTS | 24 | |
| UAJ1008 | THIMBLE | 14 | |
| UCK0002 | PLATE SUSP | 2 | |
| UNJ0002 | VALVE INLET TL12 | 6 | |

| | | | |
|------------|--------------------------------|-----|-----|
| UNJ1008 | VALVE | 6 | |
| UP1141 | GLOBE | 4 | |
| UP258 | GLOBE | 45 | |
| UPA1163 | WELSH PLUG LENS 1 5/8 | | 1 |
| UPDW163 | WELSH PLUG LENS 2.625" | | 1 |
| UZJ1009/S1 | INSERT INLET 680 690 TL11 | | 6 |
| UZJ1010/S1 | INSERT EXH 680 690 TL11 | | 8 |
| W39/2 | BUSH | 31 | |
| WAL1768 | COVER P/ROD FRONT TL12 | | 2 |
| WAL2037 | PIPE INJ RETURN 410 AMBAC | | 17 |
| WAL2537 | INJ PIPE | 1 | |
| WAL2538 | INJ PIPE | 1 | |
| WAL4849 | PIPE | 4 | |
| WAL4850 | PIPE | 1 | |
| WK49 | KIT W/PUMP 410 NO BRGS | | 9 |
| WK532 | KIT | 4 | |
| WKN606 | KEY | 200 | |
| WL600061 | WASHER 3/8 SPRING | | 802 |
| WL600121 | WASHER 11/16" SPRING | | 7 |
| WL700061 | WASHER 1/8" SPRING | | 100 |
| WL702001 | WASHER | 1 | |
| WNA1445 | GRILLE EA VAN | | 1 |
| WPK02 | KIT W/PUMP 698 | 7 | |
| WR130001 | WASHER 30MM T6 C/BUSH | | 8 |
| X17586 | GLAND SEAL AEC WORM DIFFS | | 8 |
| X18504 | BUFFER | 16 | |
| X31724 | DISC FLEX F/PUMP COUPLING | | 9 |
| XDK1004 | BOOT GEAR LEVER 2SPEED G RANGE | | 1 |
| XDK1009 | GAITER | 1 | |
| XPJ1053 | LOCK TAB 370-410 | | 15 |
| Y28605 | PAD | 10 | |
| Y28606 | BUTTON | 20 | |
| Y8201 | REBOUND BUFFER REAR ENG MNT | | 25 |
| 11.3 HOR | | | |
| Z010350 | FIXING SCREW | 212 | |
| Z016399 | THROTTLE SPINDLE | | 24 |
| Z018227 | BUTTERFLY | 11 | |
| Z019032 | PISTON | 6 | |
| Z1/10174 | BUSH | 4 | |
| Z1/10177 | BUSH | 3 | |
| Z1/10186 | BUSH | 14 | |
| Z1/30716 | BOLT CRANK TO F/WHL 9.6 11.3 | | 91 |
| Z1/31995 | NUT F/W TO CRANK 9.6 11.3 | | 33 |
| Z1/43111 | KEY | 34 | |
| Z1/43226 | SEALING WASHER OIL P/UP 11.3 | | 1 |
| HOR | | | |

| | | |
|-----------|--------------------------------|------|
| Z1/44077 | DOWEL CYL HEAD 9.6 11.3 TL12 | 80 |
| Z1/44577 | PLUG REAR CAM 760 TL12 | 20 |
| Z1/44782 | LOCK WASHER CAM BOLT TL12 | 5 |
| Z1/45219 | RETURN SPRING,SLAVE CYL | 2 |
| Z10/44851 | DISTANCE PIECE | 1 |
| Z10631 | BUSH | 2 |
| Z10662 | BUSH | 30 |
| Z10682 | SEAL INJ AH691 | 330 |
| Z11/30538 | STUD | 95 |
| Z11/30559 | SCREW | 31 |
| Z11/44826 | SLEEVE INJECTOR 505 | 1 |
| Z11023 | BUSH ROCKER 9.6 11.3 470 505 | 1440 |
| | 760 | |
| Z19/30746 | SCREW | 6 |
| Z2/10298 | BUSH CENTRE BEAM FLANGED | 1 |
| | BRONZE | |
| Z2/44019 | DOWEL, INPUT HSG, MARSHALL | 4 |
| Z2/44509 | PLUG | 4 |
| Z2/44820 | DOWEL | 10 |
| Z2/45476 | SPRING AEC W/PUMP | 1 |
| Z2/45480 | SPRING O/P REL VALVE 9.6 11.3 | 187 |
| Z23/30783 | BOLT CRANK TO F/W 760 | 31 |
| Z3/10233 | FELT SEAL S CAM BRACKET | 6 |
| Z3/10271 | BUSH TOP KING PIN KPK2 | 24 |
| Z3/10272 | BUSH BOTTOM K/PIN KPK2 | 40 |
| Z3/31924 | NUT | 10 |
| Z3/31933 | NUT | 2 |
| Z3/31946 | NUT HEAD 760 | 15 |
| Z3/45410 | SPRING RELIEF VALVE | 1 |
| Z30898 | RETAINER O/FILL CAP 11.3 HOR | 109 |
| Z4/10286 | BUSH | 1 |
| Z43797 | SCREW WATER COVER TO HEAD 11.3 | 87 |
| | HOR | |
| Z44109 | SEAL BOGIE PIVOT AEC | 3 |
| Z44519 | PLUG | 18 |
| Z45521 | SPRING | 34 |
| Z5/10217 | BUSH SPRING REAR M/MAJ 4 | 2 |
| | SPRING | |
| Z5/10221 | WASHER | 32 |
| Z5/10238 | BUSH | 4 |
| Z5/10239 | WASHER | 19 |
| Z5/10242 | BUSH C/PIVOT FLANGED TG6RBE | 2 |
| Z5/43700 | BOLT CRANK NOSE TL12 | 24 |
| Z5/46574 | GASKET | 157 |
| Z5/46586 | SHIM | 5 |
| Z5/46588 | SHIM | 10 |

| | | |
|----------|------------------------------|-----|
| Z8/30731 | BOLT 3/8 X 1 3/4 BSF DRILLED | 82 |
| Z8/44864 | TUBE HEAD STUD 9.6 11.3 HOR | 50 |
| Z8/44877 | SLEEVE INJ 690/1 760 | 11 |
| Z9/30522 | STUD | 22 |
| Z9/30578 | STUD | 130 |
| ZCJ0002 | SLEEVE REAR CRANK SEAL TL12 | 3 |
| ZJJ1008 | SLEEVE INJ SPACER 410 AMBAC | 38 |
| ZZH1469 | GEAR SET ATLANTEAN | 1 |
| ZZH1620 | BEARING | 2 |
| ZZL1088 | BALL | 62 |
| ZZL1091 | BUSH STRG COLUMN | 2 |
| ZZL1093 | BUSH | 2 |
| ZZL1095 | BUSH | 3 |
| ZZL1127 | SEAL | 1 |
| ZZL1175 | NUT | 1 |
| ZZL1223 | GASKET | 11 |
| ZZL1274 | BALL RACE | 1 |
| ZZL1275 | BEARING CUP | 4 |
| ZZL1293 | BALL RACE | 1 |
| ZZH1620 | BEARING | 2 |
| ZZL1088 | BALL | 62 |
| ZZL1091 | BUSH STRG COLUMN | 2 |
| ZZL1093 | BUSH | 2 |
| ZZL1095 | BUSH | 3 |
| ZZL1127 | SEAL | 1 |
| ZZL1175 | NUT | 1 |
| ZZL1223 | GASKET | 11 |
| ZZL1274 | BALL RACE | 1 |
| ZZL1275 | BEARING CUP | 4 |
| ZZL1293 | BALL RACE | 1 |
| ZZL2330 | HOUSING TURBO 410 | 1 |
| ZZL2331 | ROTOR & SHAFT ASSY 410 | 1 |
| ZZL2486 | BEARING TURBO 410 | 4 |
| ZZL2497 | VANE TURBO 410 | 1 |
| ZZL2558 | BUSH SUSP NYLON | 8 |

MISC NEW OLD STOCK

REAR AXLE ASSY MAMMOTH MAJOR 4 SPRING WITH DIFF CENTRE
 FRONT OF REAR AXLE M/MAJOR 4 SPRING WITH DIFF
 DIFF CENTRE MARSHALL MASTIFF TANDEM 7X44 FR & REAR
 DIFF CENTRE R170 LEYLAND CRUISER ROADTRAIN 5.4:1
 DIFF CENTRE SCAMMELL CONTRACTOR FR & REAR
 PTO RV30 SCAMMELL CONTRACTOR
 DIFF CENTRE HIPPO BEAVER REAR 4.82
 GEAR SETS HUB REDUCTION 5.044 5.555 6.250 6.933 7.428 7.712

CH3 CH13 CD65 CH71 RE25 RE29 RE31 CLYDESDALE COMET REIVER VIKING
CHEIFTAIN ROUTEMAN CRUSADER CONSTRUCTOR FREIGHTER

THOUSANDS OF UNLISTED PARTS, FEEL FREE TO ENQUIRE.